ROW-005

Do not record above this line

Requisition No

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI. Madison

County of For and in consideration of Dollars (\$.25-25

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/or we, the undersigned, hereby bargain, sell, convey and warrant unto the State Highway Commission of Mississippi, a body corporate by statute, on the following described land. s-0519(14)A Aid Project No.

Begin at the point of intersection of the East line of Grantors Property with the centerline of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519(14)A, said point being Station the centerline of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519(14)A, said point being Station 312 + 78; run thence Southerly along said East property line, a distance of 78 feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 75 feet Southerly of the centerline of said project, thence South 84° 05' West along said parallel line, centerline of said project, thence South 84° 05' West along said parallel line, a distance of 160 feet, more or less, to a point that is 75 feet Southerly of and perpendicular to Station 311 + 00 on the centerline of said project; thence South 89° 48' West, a distance of 40 feet, more or less, to the West line of Grantors property; thence Northerly along said West property line, a distance of 90 feet, more or less, to the centerline of present Highway No. 43; thence Northeasterly along the centerline of said present highway No. 43. a distance of 90 feet, more or less, to the centerline of present Highway No. 43; thence Northeasterly along the centerline of said present highway No. 43, a distance of 209 feet, more or less, to the East line of Grantors property; thence South along said East property line, a distance of 15 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning and containing 0.26 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present right-of-way and being situated in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 10 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

The same being my undivided genterest to the slove duciled preparty.

The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or her homestead.

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever.

It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind.

Lualtu & Mieting	r	1 Beller June	Clarcar care ()	PD 4344420
. Eureeu sa 2 a many	/ ·····			** *****
se de 1. e de de de de de de de d	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* ** * * * *****		
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	1			
	*		•	
County of	i before me, the	undersigned authority.	the above named	********
who acknowledged that	, SI	gned and delivered the	foregoing deed on the	day and
year therein mentioned. Given under my hand and off	tatal cool this	day of .	d,A ,	., 19
Given under my hand and ou	ICIBI Seat min	INWHM HE TOTAL		
			4	Title

(PLACE SEAL HERE)

STATE OF INISSISSIT 1.1	TTO MELOT	*	
County of This day personally appeared before	me, the undersigned	authority, the above	named
who acknowledged that	: signed and del	ivered the foregoing	deed on the day and
year therein mentioned.			
Given under my hand and official sea	1 this	day of	, A.D, 19
•	**	1 m. 4 n 4 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(PLACE SEAL HERE)			IIIIe.
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,			*
		عريبوا براريه	Martin la
	indersigned authorit	y, Copacacian	A Sylvery depends and
the following th	regoing institutions,	MITO! BOTTE STATE	
4 '	what bereio, sivil a	III dettact me pare	to the said otate man
a body cornerate by st	atute, that ne, mis	alliant, subscribed	ms name as manes
thereto in the presence of the said	774 MOOLE VALE	. Lacette E. d	
•		· C CAMPAGE CALL	Affiant.
	his the 39 day	not Septem	77. A.D./, 19 67
Sworn to and subscribed before me t		lot R Stall	the state of the same of
		1081	SEGRETARY Title.
(PLACE SEAL HERE)	พรรรม	PPI STATE PIGHWAY CO OTARY PUBLIC UNDER	MMISSION CHAPTER 332
Title Approved	•	MISS LAWS OF 1948	- 01° C
Description Approved		- 60	3.
Form Approved	•• ••	•	17 (19 """
Execution Approved	,	•	·
4			
	, <u>w</u> - '; <u>-</u> 2	ان يو 🔑 🏎	ର ହ <u>ଟ୍ର</u>
Clerk	Dee of Marie	72 8 2	5
, e c	of said county, her instrument of writing and at \$15 ft \$10 ft \$1	a a	*
Ca list 8	id course of A D A D ecorde	3 = 4 × 7	8
MISSION Vi O'clock O'clock	of said county instrument of cord at $\frac{7}{6}$ /S / $\frac{7}{6}$ / $\frac{7}{6}$ / $\frac{7}{6}$ day recorded in the condess / $\frac{7}{6}$	cral seal, thus ", AD, ", AD, ", AD, ", AD,	ords
	اسيدان ورينا		
E SSS.	thin for r	EE C C C E	1
TO TO IWAY	S S S	· 部 4.5	7 3
WARRANTY E "TO "TO OF MISSISSIPF "day of	ance the of	a de l'an	3 13
LE TE TE	Chat that a my day	, 500 J.	····. 2 8 62
TO TO STATE HIGHWAY CON OF MISSISSIPE Filed for record on the day of day of the STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, THE STATE OF MISSISS	Clerk of the Chancery Court oby certify that the within it was filed in my office for recondant and that the same was this designed.	Witness my hand and offi	ifink:
Fig. 1	; % 2 g 4 g		Fiffing Indexing Recording Certifice Total
. 家 ! []	्र के कि	8 '8 ' W	

i DDf

2:

	BOOK 116 00 TE 702	015-0-00-W	•
ROW-005	•	/	INDEXED
n	Requisition No		IMDENTIO
	RRANTY DEED)//	toc
LHE 21VIE OF MISSISSIES		· U	126
County of Madison	11. 11. 11.	- E Line	700/100 ·
For and in consideration of	the for construction of many		14 00 P4 10 00 07 10
Dollars (\$/之志 祭文) ·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	the man it is seen	and herehy hargain. Se	1. convey
the receipt of which is hereby acknow	vledged, I/or we, the undersign	accounte by statute. O	П гана
Crata Harburgu Co	mmission of Mississippi, a body	A Corbotate of presents a	
Federal Aid Project N	o. S-0519 (14) A	. " the tottomand and	
Begin at Staion 227 + 23.8 of S-0519 (14) A; from said posts feet, more or less, to a westerly of the center line last mentioned parallel line. North property line; thence feet, more or less, to State thence continue East along less, to a line that is par line of said project; thence line, a distance of 402 feet thence North along said Westo the point of beginning, the present Highway right-contrast 1/4 of the Southware	line that is parallel wit of said project; thence it e, a distance of 195 feet. East along said property ion 230 + 19.6 on the cent said property line, a distallel with and 55 feet Some Southwesterly along the et, more or less, to grant to property line, a distant containing 0.11 acres, mo	th and 50 feet North Northeasterly along, more or less, to a line, a distance of ter line of said pro- tance of 75 feet, moutheasterly of the last mentioned par- ors West property I dee of 75 feet, more are or less, exclusing the Northwest 1/	the grantors f 70 oject; ore or center allel ine; or less, ve of 4 of the
Northeast 1/4 of the south	ceinni.	_	

East, Madison County, Mississippi

The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or her homestead.

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever.

It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind. A. D., 14 6.5. Witness Core signature ... the f. ... Day of .

of analax. B B.	سسيموعي	шин чи шті ш О	
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*****	a on the he ha do not not no on the ne ha he ha he ha h
44 44 44 44 44	******	to to be because the product to a product of the second object of	
		*** ***********************************	
			
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	ı	-	•
County of	d before me, the	e undersigned authority, the above	named
	. 2	and wafe	***************************************
who acknowledged that	S	igned and delivered the foregoing	deed on the day and
		ž	
Given under my hand and of	icial seal this	day of	, A.D., 19
	1		
(DUATE SEAL HERE) Just	1	ien IV Million	Title

STAT	E OF MISSISSIEFI,	BOOK TIO WEELD.
Count	ty of	•
	This day personally appeared before	me, the undersigned authority, the above named
** *****	MARKARE	and wife
• who a	cknowledged that	signed and delivered the foregoing deed on the day and
	herein mentioned.	
	Given under my hand and official sea	al this , A.D., 19 , A.D., 19
•	,	4610 6 200400 86 30 6 CM 6
(PLA	CE SEAL HERE)	
STAT	E OF MISSISSIPPI,	<u>.</u>
Count	ly of 50.0.11	11 10 0 0
•	Personally appeared before me, the	undersigned authority, Alecal & State
one o	f the subscribing witnesses to the fo	regoing instrument, who, being tirst duly sworn, deposeth and
saith	that he saw the within named Ca.	Sheet of themes and
whose	name subsc	ribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State High-
wnv (Commission, a body corporate by st	tatute, that he this affiant, subscribed his name as witness
theret	to in the presence of the said	Shirt of alinear and
		Affiant.
•		his the dor of Japan . , A.D., 1965
All all	Sworn to and subscribed before me t	
	HO (CO)	Justice of the peace Title.
' O	CESDAL HERE)	
~ · · · ·	Approved a	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
·5"	3 2 3 7 7 3	
	Approved	
w.lsxect	ution Approved	gene (f
	•	•
•		
	D - M	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	·	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
۱ ا ۱	- k 0	nument of tangent of t
	o'clock	is and county, he strument of writh and at \$1.52 \text{A}\$. In the strument of writh and at \$2.52 \text{A}\$. In the strument of writh and seal, thus \$2.50 \text{A}\$. In the strument of writh and \$2.50 \text{A}\$. In the strument of writh a strument of writh and \$2.50 \text{A}\$. In the strument of writh a strument of writing a strument of writh a strument of writing a str
1 - 1		monday record filteral filteral words
ΙŽ	TO HIGHWAY CON OF MISSISSIPP day of	ocery Court of the within an office for reco
RA	TE HIGHWAN OF MISSI of MISSISS E OF MISSISS ALAGERA	15 30 80 ET 31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
\\X		The state of the s
WARRANTY	STATE HIGHWAY CON OF MISSISSIPF ed for record day of day o	that the that the number of the same was a man hand is my hand is
	FILE OF MISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISS	letk of the Chancery Court of rectify that the within ans as filed in my office for recond that the same was this da econd that the same was this day of the same was the sa
	TO STATE HIGHWAY CO OF MISSISSIP Filed for record	ilerk of the Chancery Court of so ay certify that the within instrument as filed in my office for record and and that the same was this day is decord that the same was this day is decord that the same was this day of the coordinate of the coordin
		· 京 · 京 · 京 · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

7-16-69 ka L and S Farms, Inc., . 0 012-0-00-W

воок 116 жсе704

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

0 3127

COUNTY OF MADISON

Dollars (\$ /// c)

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/or we, the undersigned, hereby bargain, sell, convey and warrant unto the State Highway Commission of Mississippi, a body corporate by statute, on Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A the following described land:

Begin at Station 227 + 23.8 on the center line of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A; from said point of beginning run thence North, a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 50 feet Northwesterly of the center line of said project; thence Southwesterly along the last mentioned parallel line, a distance of 175 feet, more or less, to a point that is 50 feet Northwesterly of and measured radially to the center line of said project at Station 226 + 00; thence Southwesterly, a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 75 feet Northwesterly of and measured radially to the center line of said project at Station 225 + 00; thence Southwesterly parallel with and 75 feet Northwesterly of the center line of said project, a distance of 692.1 feet; thence Southwesterly, a distance of 88 feet, more or less, to a point that is 65 feet Northwesterly of and perpendicular to the center line of said project at Station 217 + 10.38; thence South 54° 29' West parallel with and 65 feet Northwesterly of the center line of said project, a distance of 810.4 feet; thence South 50° 12' West, a distance of 200.6 feet to a line that is parallel with and 50 feet Northwesterly of the center line of said project; thence Southwesterly along the last mentioned parallel line, a distance of 1707.0 feet; thence Southwesterly, a distance of 225 feet, more or less, to a point that is 70 feet Northwesterly of and perpendicular to the center line of said project at Station 187 + 74.74; thence South 44° 11' West parallel with and 70 feet Northwesterly of the center line of said project, a distance of 150 feet, more or less, to the South line of grantors property; thence East, a distance of 70 feet, more or less, to the center of present Mississippi Highway No. 43; thence Northeasterly along the center of said present Highway No. 43, a distance of 4060 feet, more or less, to the East line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Soction 28, Township 10 North, Range 4 West; thence North, a distance of 10 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, containing 1.16 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present Highway right-of-way and being situated in the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 28, and the Southeast 1/4 of Section 29 all in Township 10 North, Range 4 East,

Madison County, Mississippi.

For 21. Same Concellection the Greater Consequent with

The Bester to Class the Class flygical land of all five
within 60 class from the Gute Except.

The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or her homestead.

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration berein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever.

It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreer t between the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind.

signature

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, Has the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that he saw the within named W. K. President of L & S Farms, Inc., a corporation, sign the foregoing instrument and a such officer of said corporation and with full authority, so to do, executed and delivered the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he this affiant subscribed his name as witness there in the presence of the said W H

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

DEFICIO NOTARY PUBLIC UNDER

(PLACE SEAL HERE)

•
*
*

7-17-69 ka John Luckett, Jr., etux 023-0-00-w

ROW-005

- BOOH 116 OF EE 7079

40 3126

Do not record above this line

Requisition No.

INDEXED

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, WARRANTY DEED

County of Madiaon

and.

£100

Begin at the Northwest corner of grantors property and run thence East, a distance of 35 feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 50 feet Southeasterly of the center line of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A; thence South 40° 12' West along the last mentioned parallel line, a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly line of grantors property; thence Northwesterly along the said Southwesterly property line, a distance of 20 feet, more or less, to the center of the Old Canton-Camden Road; thence Northeasterly along the center of said Road, a distance of 50 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, containing 0.03 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present Highway right-of-way, and being situated in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 28, Toynship 10 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

remove act forces from the above described right of way the thereof.

The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or here

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever.

It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between

the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agree	ments of representations of the	
Witness accessionature? the the	Day of Iche place he D.,	196 /
	I hele there we re	
Witness & Consignature the first the	file flegalle 24	
	6- CO IZARA COM BANGERA	•

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

County of ... This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, the above named ...

who acknowledged that signed and delivered the foregoing deed on the day and

year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of , A.D., 19

(PLACE SEAL HERE)

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, the above named	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	ВООК 116	PUGE 708	
who acknowledged that signed and delivered the foregoing deed on the day and year therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this day of A.D., 19	This day personally ap		* .	
Given under my hand and official seal this day of	••		-	•
(PLACE SEAL HERE) STAPE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of ALLA Describing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sword, deposesh and saith that he saw the within named a subscribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said LITA CALLET Took of April 1967. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Description Approved Title Appr	=	d official coal this	dou of	· 4.0 • o
(PLACE SEAL HERE) Title. STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Lace Lace Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority is a translation one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sword, deposent and saith that he saw the within named the lace that the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said Lace that the day of Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. CPLACE SEAL HERE) My Commission Approved Title Approv	. Given under my name an	d official sear this	-	**
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sword, deposed and sauth that he saw the within named of the subscribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said 1271. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant A.D. 1967. (PLACE SEAL HERE) My Commission Expets Dec. 19, 1972. Title Approved. Title Approved. Execution Approved. Execution Approved. Execution Approved.	(PLACE SEAL HERE)		20 24 01 24 54 04 04 05 00 30 30 30 30 00 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	Title.
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sword, deposed and saith that he saw the within named that the said and deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said with the said of th	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	9 =		<u></u>
one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sword, deposeth and saith that he saw the within named with the said state Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said with the said witness. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. CPLACE SEAL HERE) My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 1972 Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Title Sea and Commission for the said witness and control of the said witness and	County of LLLAN	u		Dai 1
whose name subscribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said 1771. Shallow Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of State Approved. (PLACE SEAL HERE) 147 Commission Express Dec. 19, 1972 Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved 288 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88				Korning
whose name Subscribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said 171 Shide 171 Affiant Affiant Affiant A.D. 19	one of the subscribing witnes	ses to the foregoing instru	ment, who, being first d	uly sworn, deposeth and
way Commission, a body corporate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness thereto in the presence of the said 1771. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of A.D. 19 67. (PLACE SEAL HERE) My Commission Express Dec. 19, 1912 Title Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Title Seach App	saith that he saw the within i			
thereto in the presence of the said 1271. Shadeall find. And a subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of Affiant. (PLACE SEAL HERE) Mr Commus ion Express Dec. 19, 1972 Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Title Approved	,	.7 -		
Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of A.D. 19 (5) (PLACE SEAL HERE) Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Title Approved Tit				
Affiant. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of A.D. 19 67 (PLACE SEAL HERE) Title Approved Form Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Title Approve	~/ / . ~/~/~		• • • • •	
(PLACE SEAL HERE) Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Execution Approved Seal, this & Clerk To 19 69 Execution Approved To 20 88 Seal, this & Seal, this				Affiant.
Title Approved Title Approved Form Approved Execution Approved Seed, this	. Sworn to and subscribed	l before me this the \mathcal{L}	and of the same	7
Title Approved Bescription Approved Execution Approved Seal, thus 2.8 Seal, thus 2.8 Seal, thus 2.8 Seal, thus 3.8 Seal	en en ine enne WC	mmission Exmiss Dec. 19, 1972		
Description Approved and county, here recorded in Deed pages 7.0 7 seal, thus 2.8 seal, thus 2.8 seal, thus 3.0 seal, thus 4.0 seal, thus 4.0 seal, thus 4.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 4.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 4.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 5.0 seal, thus 6.0 seal, thu	(PLACE SEMDINERE)		. A. S. H. LALLY . USAN	Hanning Title.
Lotud Wilssion and county, here recorded in Deed pages 7.0 7 seal, thus 2.8 seal, thus 3.8 seal, thus 4.8		** ** ******* * *	,	
o'clock M, aid county, here recorded in Deed pages 7.0 7. Seal, this 2. 8 8 9.05 6.05		20040444 4 194 HOLDES	•	
o'clock M, wilssion wilssion clock M, clock M, clock and county, here recorded in Deed pages 7.0 2 seal, thus 2.8 seal, thus 2		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		*
witssion o'clock o'clock and county, and county, the A D, 19 recorded in pages 7. A D, 19 recorded in seal, thus se		,	•	•
witssion o'clock o'clock and county, and county, the A D, 19 recorded in pages 7. A D, 19 recorded in seal, thus se	A Table Comment			•
witssion o'clock o'clock and county, and county, the A D, 19 recorded in pages 7. A D, 19 recorded in seal, thus se		1 1 2 3 6 1 1	ان ښيونون ا	ଥିତ ଥି
481 87 6 1 1 9 A 6 5 7 A 5 6 1 7 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 A	Cle 19	A faith for		
481 87 6 1 1 9 A 6 5 7 A 5 6 1 7 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 A		of 765.	2 = 2 = 3	" " "
481 87 6 1 1 9 A 6 5 7 A 5 6 1 7 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 A	ED SSIC	id co	§ ± 2. ½	3
ANNTY C SSISSI SSISSI SSISSI SSISSI SSISSI SSISSI		6		4 1 7
141 C 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	NTY Sissi	Para A Para SK	197 7 8	
	KRA NISW	SS 7 5 2 2 30 3	10 14 10 E	1 1 1 1 1 1 2
WARR HIGHW OF MISSIE LE OF MISS	A HIC OF OF Gay	E. 407 8 2 8 2	7 300 37	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	la sara	FE OF LES OF THE STATE OF THE S	1 J	3 2
Filed for record The day of the Chancer certify that the certify that the cord of that the same we could that the same we have the could be	lifed Sy	STA STA		a de la constanta de la consta
Filed for on the	S th	高化 一		ndexi ndexi certufi otal

PROPERTY AND AREA

BOOK 116 P/GE 711

	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,
	COUNTY OF Weieds
	Parsonally appeared before me, the undersigned authority
/	one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing
;	instrument, who, being first duly sporn, deposeth and saith that he saw
	the within named nonsorthickelind
١٠,	whose name 15 subscribed hereto, sign and
, ,	deliver the same to the said State Highway Commission, a body corporate
	by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness there-
1	to in the presence of the said Monrae Leckell and
•	
•	To all Colonia
	Affiant.
•	Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of
•	Do Blowder , A. D., 19 69 .
	Walter E. Meeting De.
Му	Commission of Title.
ر در	Commission, Espires Dec. 19, 1972 Title.
Ş	
` .	(PLACE SEAL HERE)
۱	
۲,	111000
,,	tong a felt.
i i	
į	
٠.	
;	
	•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
٧.	A: Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
rd	in my office this 22 day of October, 1969, at 9:15 o'clock & M., July recorded on the 28 day of October, 1969, Book No. 1/6 on Page 709
no	ss. my hand and seal of office, this the 28 of October, 1969. By Kuly J. Sims, Flerk D. C.
'n,	By Kreby J. Simol D.C.
``	Dy

BOOH 116 2/5E712

Robert Luckett 029-0-00-W

-0 3130

ROW-005

Do not record above this line Requisition its una man annum	
WARRANTY DEED	Free
THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Hadison	ENDEXED
For and in consideration of the formal and the form	/100
	/100
Dollars (\$ (C ()	4 M M 44 M
THE RESIDENCE MANAGEMENT OF A SECRETARING ASSESSMENT OF THE SECRETARING OF THE SECRETARIN) 05 No. 20 Miles
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/or we, the undersigned, hereby bargain, sell, co	
and warrant unto the State Highway Commission of Mississippi, a body corporate by statute, on Federal Aid Project No. S-0519(14)A the following described	land:
Begin at the point of intersection of the East line of Grantor's property with the centerline of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519(14)A, said point being Station 310 run thence Northerly along said East property line, a distance of 15 feet, more to the centerline of present highway No. 43; thence Westerly along the centerline said present highway No. 43, a distance of 209 feet, more or less, to the West 15 Grantors property; thence Southerly along said West property line, a distance of feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 65 feet Southerly of the centerline of said project; thence North 84 05 East along said parallel line, distance of 150 feet, more or less, to a point that is 65 feet Southerly of and pendicular to Station 310 + 00 on the centerline of said project; thence North 48 East, a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to the East line of Grantors proteined Northerly along said East property line, a distance of 73 feet, more or to the point of beginning and containing 9.23 acres, more or less, exclusive of sent highway No. 43 right-of-way and being situated in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 10 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, M. 1sstppi. That all all all all all all all all all a	+ 68; or less, ne of line of E 80 a per-89 perty; less, pre-iss-
The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/o	or her

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever. It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between

the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind.

	******	<i>(</i>	***************************************	, ,, m, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	101 1011	********			
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	į.				
County of		me, the u	ndersigned authority,	, the above nam	ed
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. , and	wife	*******************	
who acknowledged that	******	sign	ed and delivered the	foregoing deed	on the day an
year therein mentioned.	+				
Given under my hand	and official sea	ıl thıs		**************************************	

(PLACE SEAL HERE)

7-16-69 ka Monroe Luckett 028-0-00-W

воок 116 одсе 709 (

WARRANTY DEED

70 3120

INDEXED

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

For and in consideration of Two Hundred Sentito Five

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/or we, the undersigned, hereby bargain, sell, convey and warrant unto the State Highway Commission of Mississippi, a body corporate by statute, on Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A the following described land:

PARCEL NO. 1

Begin at the point of intersection of the East line of Grantors property with the center line of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A, said point being Station 308 + 59; run thence Northerly along said East property line, a distance of 15 feet, more or less, to the center line of present Highway No. 43; thence Westerly along the center line of said present Highway No. 43, a distance of 660 feet, more or less, to the West line of Grantors property; thence Southerly along said West property line, a distance of 65 feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 65 feet Southerly of the center line of said project; thence North 84° 05' East along said parallel line, a distance of 650 feet, more or less, to the East line of Grantors property; thence Northerly along said East property line, a distance of 68 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning and containing 0.49 acres, more or less, exclusive of present Highway No. 43 right-of-way, and

PARCEL NO 2

Begin at the point of intersection of the East line of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 10 North, Runge 4 East, with the center line of present Highway No. 43; said point being the Northeast corner of Grantors property; thence South along said East Section line, a distance of 90 feet, more or less, to a line that is parallel with and 75 feet Southerly of the center line of Federal Aid Project No. S-0519 (14) A; thence Westerly along said parallel line, a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to a West line of Grantors property; thence Northerly along said West property line, a distance of 90 feet, more or less, to the center line of present Highway, No. 43; thence Northeasterly along the center line of said present Highway, a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the East line of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 22, also being the point of beginning, and containing 0.14 acres, more or less, exclusive of present Highway right-of-way.

Parcels No. 1 and No. 2 containing in the aggregate of 0.63 acres, more or less, and being situated in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 10 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or her homestead. It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and settlement of any and all claims or demands accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any otherdamage, right or claim whatsoever. It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the grantor and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind. Witness 7724 signature b. D., 19<u>69</u> STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF_ This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, and wife the above named_ __signed and delivered the forewho acknowledged that_ going deed on the day and year therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this___ , A. D., 19_ Title,

(PLACE SEAL HERE)

	OF MISSISSI		80	ox 11 6	èлсе 71 3	,		:	
Th	is day person	nally appea		ona v			44 444 47		
who ack	nowledged th	 18t		signed	and delive	ered the fore	going deed	on the day	and
460	rein mentions ven under my	·d.					**** ** **	, A.D.,	
	SEAL HER	. ,	•	,	0 (1 (1)	10 00 00		1	Title.
STATE	OF MISSISSI	PBI,			· ·	•	. 0		
	of N.Le. 26 ersonally app	•	tho 11	deretoned.	autiority	stroke .	e Noid) 	يسمين
, be	ersonally app he subscribu	eared belor	e me, the for) Pavina juet	rument, wh	o, being fits	t duly swor	n, deposetl	h and ´
							same to the	said State	High-
whose n	name	body corpo	rate by sta	tute, that	ie, this at	frant, subse	dibed his na	ame as wif	lness
thereto	in the preser	nce of the s	aid 🔎	حرس المساحب	7 1	aller way	J.J.:		
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*.	•		1	בו בו בו ביו		garangla awilan g	Affiant	
•	word to and	و المناه	hafara ma ti	us the Z	2. day o	in Del	Ation	д.D., 19 ⁶	99 .
· .S	word to and	Subscribed	defore the c		Vo.	fm. St.	. I ald	2	
(3.5°)	É SEAL HÉ	REY.		•	· 27.62.8	SIPPI STATE H	IGHWAY COM	SECRETARY	litle.
*	pproved -,	21 77 .	t 	"	EX OFFICIO		LIC UNDER C		! -
	ption Approv					MISS EATT	3 01 1340		
	pproved				r		-		
	tion Approve				:		•	•	•
	21			• •					· · ·
•	•	`			~	نا ويسون	50. 20	ន	
1 1		Clerk.		e it is	- 30 G				_
	}	61 D	:	county, her ent of write		as a sign	· 🔗	1 '	, L.
1 1) §	ock	ئد ج	Country of the Countr	A U	# 19 8			· 15
. e	,	7 ; ;	Count	- a w				words	8
Ä	NNO		PI, . Coun	i is	s da .	E 3.77	FEES	ِيل ايل	1 3
151	TO ANY C	.	B 3.4	Cour	3 = Q	EN AV		1 3	
VARRANTY DEED	TO HIGHWAY COMMI OF MISSISSIPPI	d y of	TE OF MISSISS	he w	3 \$ 2	学が書		: :	
' ₹	T H B	recor da	8.30	Shane at ti	y of same				3 13
	TO STATE HIGHWAY COMMISS OF MISSISSIPPI	d for a	12/3	the C ty th	ff da	Witness my hand and official is of the control of t	J	ing cate	2 Pg
•	<u>p</u>	Filed for recard o'C' the day of	HE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, " " The diagon, " Co. 1. " The " Co. " Co.	lerk of the Chancery Court of said y certify that the within instrum ras filed in my office for record at	n de for day of (Learning), and that the same was this day to tecord	With lay of	Fring	Recording Certificate	Total Auto
` I 🚦	II .	~ = .	1 里 : 一	as (e g	<u> </u>	a	.ĕ, Ö	[—• × 1]

.7-15-69 bho

	BOOM .116 PAGE 714	Melvin Steen, e 005-0-00-W	t ux
ROW-005	Requisition No	mi + 12600111 +	°,
Do not record above this line	Requisition to		INDEXE
THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	RRANTY DEED	0 3131	TOPPEF
THE STATE OF MISSISSEE TO	. 0	·	•
County of Madison	us Hundred For	efety Trof.	/100
For and in consuggation of Vice			*** **
Dollars (S.ス.ゴマ 流文)			
the receipt of which is hereby acknow	wledged, I/or we, the undersigned	d, hereby bargain, sell, c	onvey
and warrant unto the State Highway Co	ommission of Mississippi, a bool,	corporate of	
	No. S-0519 (14) A	the following described	land:
Federal Aid Project I	NO. W YARR THIN		
Begin at the point of interstion 6, Township 9 North, Rahighway No. 43; from said pofeet, more or less, to a lincenterline of Federal Aid Prmentioned parallel line, a dof Grantors property; thence of 40 feet, more or less, to thence Northeasterly along tance of 360 feet, more or less, exclusive of the being situated in the North North, Range 4 East, Madison	int of beginning run thence int of beginning run thence in that is parallel with and oject S-0519 (14) A, thence distance of 465 feet, more of Northerly along said Wester the center of said present the center of present Missisters, to the point of beginning the present Mississippi Highwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4	East, a distance of 70 feet Southeasterly Southwesterly along or less, to the Wester rly property line, a Mississippi Highway spippi Highway No. 43, and No. 43 right-of-w/4 of Section 6, Towns/4	y of the the last ly line distance No. 43; a disacres, way and ship 9
· For the same Come	Checken The Grands	0 0 1-10-fe	

The grantor herein further warrants that the above described property is no part of his/or her

It is further understood and agreed that the consideration herein named is in full payment and homestead. settlement of any and all claims or demands for damage accrued, accruing, or to accrue to the grantors herein, their heirs, assigns, or legal representatives, for or on account of the construction of the proposed highway, change of grade, water damage, and/or any other damage, right or claim whatsoever.

It is further understood and agreed that this instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the granter and the grantee, there being no oral agreements or representations of any kind.

Witness come signature the ... 2 ... Day of ... A. D. 19 67.

		Mile Mile der and the same and and
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,		
who acknowledged that	and	ndersigned authority, the above named
Given under my hand and o	official seal this .	day of , A.D., 19
(PLACE SEAL HERE)	•	Title,

	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Dubin LLEO FILE (17)
	County of
	This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, the above named
•	and wife
	who acknowledged that signed and delivered the foregoing deed on the day and
	year therein mentioned.
	Given under my hand and official seal this day of , A.D., 19
	2 2244444 + 11
	(PLACE SEAL HERE) Title.
	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,
	County of Superior County of Sup
	Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, T. Lander G. Miller
	and the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing instrument who, being first duly sworn, deposet and
	and the base he saw the within named Medicine and the Medicine
	subscribed hereto, sign and deliver the same to the said State High-
	Completion a holy cornerate by statute, that he, this affiant, subscribed his name as witness
	thereto in the presence of the said
	Affiant.
	1 2 6 /2
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of A.D., 19
	in all 110 feet miles Title.
٠	(PLACE SEAL HERE)
,	Title Approved a familiar and an arm and a
	Description Approved
•	Form Approved
•	Execution Approved
•	As a MIL William
	o'clock M. o'clock M. o'clock M. clerk i. 19 i. Clerk i. A. D. 19 i. i. D. 19 i. i. D. 19 i.
	S. 13 S. 15
	NISSION, If o'clock County. RAA A D. I'. A D
	IIV DO VY CON VY
	THE STATE OF THE S
	ARRANITY I TO TO HIGHWAY COM OF WISSISSIPPI, Cond day of Anississippi, The within in the within
	TE HIGHWAY COOF WISSISSII OF WISSISSII OF WISSISSIIP E OF MISSISSIIP Chancery Court that the within n my office for re e same was this s my hand and off the chancery Court that the within that the withi
•	FILED for record TO STATE HIGHWAY COM OF WISSISSIPPI, The day of
	1. R . B . 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3
•	STATE HIGHWAY CON OF WISSISSIPPI, OF WISSISSIPPI, THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, I, W. A.
	THE STATE OF

BOOK 1.16 STE 716 Requisition No.

7-17-69 ka Caleb Wair, et ux (WARE) 034-0-00-W

MSHD ROW-4 (Rev. 3-58)
Do not record above this line.

, THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	WA	RRANTY DEED		at i	"OBXED
County of Madison			~ [9 3132	•
For and in consideration of the to	tal sum of	Loven by	Live-	/ 1, 1,1,1	
/100 Dollars (\$ 75) (being	. /	for the		
described and \$for the hand paid, the receipt of which is here and warrant unto the State Highway	e damages re	ferred to in the	"damage clause" i	ereinafter set ou bereinafter set ou bereby bargain, se by statute, a stri	t) cash in
described lands in said county and Sta	ite:	width, extending	through, over, or	and across the	following
And being situated in the S ship 10 North, Range 4 East	ioutheast : , Madison	l/4 of the Nor County, Missi	theast 1/4 of ssippi.	Section 22, T	'own-
and containing 0.04 acres, limits more particularly described as for	more or les	Exclusive p	resent Highway the land owned b	No. 43 right my me/or us with	-of-way in certain
4.		_			
y		•	•		
	•			•	•
•					
A strip of land extending	50	feet right Kn	schools from the	center line, and	beginning
at Station about 337 + 90 proposed highway as now surveyed and	shown by th	te plans for said	highway on file ii	n the office of	, of a the State
rugnway Department at Jackson, Missi	ssippi, and l	mown as Federal	Aid Project No	S-0519 (14)	
oetweenSnaron	۴.	innerior	· Micalaaiaai ·	Highway No. 17	and said
plans are hereby specially referred to an	d made a pa	rt hereof by refer	ence.	***************************************	
•			*	•	
•	,	•			•
•	,				•
	•	• • •		÷	
	H			•	
•	1		-		
•		•		*	*
•	•				
• • • • • • •	•				
en e					
The grantor herein further warrants	that the ab	ove described pro	perty is no part o	f his /or her hom	estead.
It is further understood and agreed of any and all claims or demands for dam assigns, or legal representatives, for or on water damage, and for any other damage,	that the cornage accrued,	isideration herein accruing, or to	named is in full	payment and set	tlement
It is further understood and agreed and the grantee, there being no oral agree	that this in		es the entire agree	ment between the	grantor
Witness the	. 17	day of_			.65
and Rolins		V 60	122110	, AD,	19.5/
·	-	· Je	soil for	262c	
b	-	<u> </u>		*****	·····
County of	۲				
	k	_	•		ŧ
This day personally appeared before	me, the unc	dersigned authorit —and wife	y, the above nan	ned	
vho acknowledged that	sionad	and delivered 45.			
n mentioned.	DUMBIN-mm	and genvered the	ioregoing deed on	the day and year	r there-
Given under my hand and official sea	I this		fay of		10
			-		~
PLACE SEAL HERE) .		•			T.Al-
	•		***************************************		- Aitie.

BOOK 116 9E 717

This day personally appeared before n			ity, the abo	ve named		····
who acknowledged that	and		the formation	a deed on the	dow and we	de that
the acknowledged that	signed an	a denvered	the foregoin	g aced on me	day and ye	ar mere
Given under my hand and official sea	1 this		day of		, A.D.,	19
				- '		<i>.</i>
-			,			
PLACE SEAL HERE)						Title
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI,			*			*
county of the Land	•	/	-		. • ້	
Personally appeared before me, the u	indersigned auti	hority	1-106	2. Kerl	<u>ر ر ر</u>	on
ne of the subscribing witnesses to the fore	egoipg instrume	ut, who, be	ing first duly	y sylom, depo	setli andc	orth tha
d saw the Civit pin named of the	Weir		ar	of the	<u>د ۲</u>	<u>a.c.</u>
hose name all	subscribed here	to, sign and	deliver the	same to the	said, State	Highway
ommission, a body corporate by statute, t					théreto un	the pres
ice of the said ace, we	·r-	<u></u>	and X			
rein (Ware)	X.	- Marin	edili-	<u> </u>	A A	fiant.
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	the 2	Y nd	day of	12-0-15-4	// AD,	1962.
the state of the s		(John G	Take		
PLACE SEAL HERE)		/	1,112,11141		SECRETARY	Title
itle Approved	•	EX-OFFICIO	SIPPLSTATE TO NOTARY PUR	HIGHWÂY COM BLIC UNDER C	AISSION	
	٠.			VS OF 1948	mii telt 55£	
escription Approved.						•
orm Approved			•			
recution Approved.						
	•	,	•		•	
A Part of States				•		
∵ાં ક્રેક્ક્	155# 0%	E. 189	W 4 0	ქ∥ გ გ	3 %	
2 Clerk	8 4 4 8	がんが	19.6/2 Clerk	۰ د	-	
AY COMMISSION SSISSIPPI lay of, 19 ISSISSIPPI,	sard counstrument or record	this day recorde	1 7	ş ()		"
-	A D or u	ay rec pages I seal,	d .	8		
MMISS PI Octock Octock PPI, PPI, PPI, PPI, PPI, PPI, PPI, PPI	1 2 5 6 K	day n pag nal se	17	\$	ords	لم! ا
TY DEED TO TO TY COMM SISSIPPI Ay of SISSIPPI SSISSIPPI	्री इच्चें द्व	this d	1 30	∤ ∥) Å	7
AYY CAY CAY CAY CAY CAY CAY CAY CAY CAY	A Set] <u> </u>		``\
	Whee b	was				#
B Ex 5 E 4	that the	ne 🗡	A 10 .			- ৠ
STATE HIGHWA OF MIS Filed for record—da n the—da THE STATE OF MIS	I, "M. C. Clerk of the Chancer hereby certify that the writing was filed in H.M., on. A. Z. de	and that the same v Doed Record	day of g			- 33.6V
	14 f 8 f	and that the sa Deed Record Witness my b	O.] [413
	72 8 5 5	at Rec	[D	ᆀ	Indexing Recording Certificate	Total
ST ST Filed on the	N Sept.	th San	3,	a line	Indexing Recording Certificate	ដ្ឋ
	, <u> </u>	Dec 2	` - ` ` '	計画: [1]	i i i i i	

366 116 va718 WARRANTY DEED

INDEXEC

12 X

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS cash in hand paid; the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the further consideration of the assumption and agreement by the Grantee herein to pay off and discharge as and when due, that certain Deed of Trust executed by Marie Adcock Robins to First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Canton, Mississippi, which the Grantor herein is now obligated to pay, which said deed of trust was in the original amount of \$2,550.00 and which said Deed of Trust is filed for record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Book 282 at Page 94 thereof, I, the undersigned MRS. MYRTLE EUSTEEN ADCOCK HENDERSON, do hereby SELL, CONVEY and WARRANT unto MARIE ADCOCK ROBINS, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the town of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

> The N-1/2 of Lots 13 and 14 of Block 13 of the village of Ridgeland, now the town of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, as shown by a map or plat of said village of Ridgeland, now the town of Ridgeland, now on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to said map or plat being made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Said block being situated in S-1/2 of Section 19, Township 7, Range 2 East, west of the Illinois Central Railroad, right-of-way.

This conveyance is made subject to all protective covenants of record applicable to the said land and property.

Taxes for the year this deed is executed are to be prorated between the parties as of the date of this instrument.

The above described property does not constitute any part of my homestead or never has constituted any part of my homestead.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 22

19*68*.

1107 SIT GUARANTY

and 116 at 719

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI I

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Mrs.

Myrtle Eusteen Adcock Henderson, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and in the year therein mentioned as her own free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE

Allocary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMITTEES

-STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison
1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 22 day of October, 1969, at 10.00 o'clock AM, and was duly recorded on the 21 day of October, 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 718 in my office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 21 of October, 1969.

W. A. Simis Clerk

By Ruly A. Simis Clerk

STANK OFFICES
SCALED & SCALES
1107
DEPOSIT GUARANTY
BANK SUILDING
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

BOOK 116 PAGE 720

·0 3134

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

cash in hand pad us, and the assumption by the Grantees of the payment of the unapid balance, both principal and interest, of that certain indebtedness to The Prudential Insurance Company of America, which is described in and secured by a deed of trust dated July 8, 1967, and recorded in Book 351 at page 470, in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, upon and covering the hereinafter described real property, such payment to be made in accordance with the terms, conditions and obligations of said deed of trust, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged We, WILLIAM HUBERT BRITT and wife, FAYE W. BRITT, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto SHELBY B. SMITH, JR. and wife CAROLYN SMITH-VANIZ SMITH, Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 100 feet on the north side of East Academy Street, all lying and being situated in the NE¹/₄ SW¹/₄, Section 20, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as beginning at a concrete monument on the north line of East Academy Street, said monument being 50 feet north 00° 09' east and 49.5 feet North 89° 57' East from the intersection of the east line of Weems Drive with the south line of East Academy Street, and run North 01° 00' East for 198.2 feet to a concrete monument; thence East for 100 feet to a concrete monument; thence South 01° 00' West for 198.1 feet to a point on the north line of East Academy Street; thence South 89° 57' West for 100 feet to the point of beginning.

SUBJECT ONLY to the following:

- 1. A deed of trust dated July 8, 1967, to W. D. McCarter as Trustee, to secure the Prudential Insurance Company of America, and recorded in the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Book 351 at page 470.
- 2. State of Mississippi, County of Madison and City of Canton ad valorem taxes for the year 1969.
 - 3. City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 2/ day of October, 1969.

Hulus William Hubert Britt

Fave W. Britt

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON,

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, WILLIAM HUBERT BRITT and wife FAYE W. BRITT, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official scal on this the 2 / day of October, 1969.

(SEAL) My Commussion Explices Services 3, 1972

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

for jecord in my office this 22 day of October ., 1969., at //: 0.00 clock Q.M., in my office.)

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 2 of October, 1969.

W. A. SINIS, Clerk

BOOK 116 PASE 722

9 4135

For a valuable consideration cash in hand paid to me by Jimmie Lee Smith, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Clarence Chinn, do hereby convey and warrant unto the said . Jimmie Lee Smith the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 100.0 feet on the North side of drive in the SW1 of NW1, Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, near City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as from a point that is the northwest corner of the Clarence Chinn property and is 1277.5 feet west of the northeast corner of said SW1 of NW1 of Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East and run thence East for 200.0 feet to the northeast corner of lot or parcel of land being described and the point of beginning, and from said point of beginning run thence West for 100.0 feet, thence running S 0° 20' West for 150.0 feet to the north side of drive, thence running east for 100.0 feet along said drive, thence running N 0° 20' E for 150.0 feet to the point of beginning, and all being situated in the SW1 of NW1, Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, near the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

This conveyance is subject to a reservation of one-half of the oil, gas and other minerals reserved by former owners.

This conveyance is also subject to the zoning ordinances of Madison County, Mississippi.

It is agreed and understood that the ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 will be paid by the grantor.

Witness my signature, this the Arcay of October, 1969.

larence Chinn

State of Mississippi

Madison County

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named Clarence Chinn who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as and for his act and

ed. 110 5 my hand and seal of office, this the 2/ day of

October, 1969.

commission expires:

of. 26. 1970

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: I. W. A. Sms. Clork of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for tecord in my office this 22 day of Oct., 1969, at 11:30 o'clock & M., and was duly recorded on the 28 day of Oct., 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 722

in my office. Since the day of th " SICIR

INDEXED

FOR AND CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned CHARLES T. HARRIS, do hereby convey and warrant unto; Local 5327, International Woodworkers Union the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

The unexpired leasehold interest in the Mary Harris Lot of Jones Addition, lying South of the Flora, more or less, as Robinson Road, being one acre, shown on the map of Flora of 1909;

LESS AND EXCEPT; Beginning at a point in the South margin of the Flora, Robinson Road at which the mast boundary of the said Mary Harris lot intersects same, run thence Northwesterly along South margin of said road for a distance of 110 feet, thence Southerly parallel with the East boundary of said Mary Harris lot to the South boundary thereof, thence Easterly along the South boundary of Mary Harris lot to the Southeast corner thereof, thence Northerly along East boundary to point of beginning, being a part of the Mary Harris lot, Jones Addition, Town of Flora.

Grantor assumes and agrees to pay 1969 Advalorem

Taxes.

The above described property constitutes no part of

the homestead of Grantor. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this B day of Octobe

COUNTY OF MESONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid, CHARLES T. HARRIS, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this & day of October, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commits

W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: _, 1964, at 4-300'clock P. M., for record in my-office this 22 day of October , 1969, Book No. 1/6 on Page 723 _day of Oct. and was duly recorded on the 28 In my office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 28 of October

W. A.

By

W. A. SIMS, Clerk

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ADA F. ALSWORTH, do hereby convey and warrant unto I ARGARET VIRGIMA ALSWORTH and MRS. DOROTHY A. WALDEN the following described property, situated In the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and rore particularly described as follows, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land in the City of Canton, described as: Berundur at the northeast corner of Lot 23 on the south side of East Academy Street, according to George and Dunlap's map of the City of Canton, and running thence West along the South Hargin of said Academy street 67.5 feet, thence South 200 feet, thence East 67.5 feet, thence North 200 feet to the point of bepinning; being the same property conveyed to A. C.
Alsworth by Amelia Samb and A. M. Zwan, Administrator of
Estate or George Samb, deceased, by deed dated October
25, 1939, and recorded in Book 12, Page 517, of the records of Madison County, Massissippi.

Said property is subject to the City of Canton Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as arenucd.

. .; EXECUTED this the 23 day of October, 1969.

> Cito P. alzon ADA P. ALSWURTH

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS -

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the said County and State, the within named ADA P. ALSWORTH who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, as and for her act. and deed.

WITNESS my signature and official seal, this the 23 day of October, 1969. <u> L</u> My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Play 16, 1071

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Now A Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for regard in my office this 24 day of October , 196<u>9</u>, a<u>t 8:45</u> o'clock<u>A</u> M., and was duly recorded on the 29 day of Oex , 1962, Book No. 1/6 ျှေ့ရှာ ရုံy offices

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 28 of

D. C.

INDEXED.

. 45 FD

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the herein named SHEPPARD AND COMPANY, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto BOBBY L. BOYLES and wife, GLYN W. BOYLES, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippl, to-wit:

Lot 35, Sheppard Estates, a subdivision, according to a map or plat thereof in Plat Book 5 at Page 6 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made as a part of this description.

This conveyance is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- (1) 1969 City, County and State advalorem taxes not yet due and payable.
- (2) One-half interest in all oil, gas, other minerals reserved by prior owners.
- (3) Town of Flora Zoning Ordinances.
- (4) Protective covenants recorded in Book 343,
 Page 489 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of
 Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 24/ day of October, 1969.

SHEPPARD AND COMPANY

BY: T. L. SHEPPARD, PRESIDENT

116 wa 726

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MINE

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, T. L. SHEPPARD, who acknowledged that he is the duly authorized officer of SHEPPARD AND COMPANY, and that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this ≽y day of October, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

W. A. Simis, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office, this 2 day of October 1969, at 125 o'clock? M., and was duly recorded on the 28 day of October 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 725 in my roffice.

W. A. SIMS, Clerk

By. A. SIMS, Clerk

BOOK 116 PAGE 727

INDEXEÑ

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned FRANK D. SIMPSON and F. W. ESTES, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto CHARLES GOODEN and wife, ROBBIE W. GOODEN, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 7, Block "AA" Magnolia Heights Subdivision,
Part 4 according to a map or plat thereof on
file and of record in the office of the Chancery
Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Plat
Book 5 at Page 23.

This conveyance is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- (1) All gas and other minerals on or under the described property.
- (2) All easements affecting the described property for installation and maintenance of sewer lines as shown on Plat of Magnolia Heights Subdivision, Part 4, in Plat Book 5 at Page 23.
- (3) The conditions and reservations contained in a certain deed dated December 4, 1949, recorded in Book 45, Page 8; and that deed dated July 14, 1950, recorded in Book 47, Page 345 of the records of Madison County, Mississippi.
- (4) That certain lien of Persimmon-Burnt Corn Water Management District recorded in Minute Book 37, Page 524 of Madison County, Mississippi Records.

BOOM 116 MGE 728

- (5) The Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance adopted April 6, 1964, recorded in Supervisor's Minute Book AD at Page 266.
- (6) 1969 State and County Advalorem Taxes.
- (7) Rights of way of Mississippi Power and Light Company of record in Book 45, Page 246, Book 44, Page 68; Book 43, Page 400 of the Madison County, Mississippi records.

TITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this : day of confin	, 1969.
1.	
Struck Williams	
FRANK D. SIMPSON	
The stee	
F. W. ESTES	.,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Kundi

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid FRANK D. SIMPSON and F. W. ESTES, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this >7 day of

, 1969.

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:			
The same of the fall of the common of the same of the	rt of said County,	certify that the within	n instrument was them
or record in my affice this 2 day of and was duly recorded on the 28 day	OCT OBJE	, 196.7, at_	16 - 0 clock E 111.,
and was duly recorded on the 20 day	of West	1967, Book No. 2	on rage
in my office; : 65; Witpess my hand and seal of office, th	his the 28 of	October	196 <i>-</i> 2. *
Withess my hand and seal of office, in	1113 1110,12,3,2,0,0,0	W. A. SINIS, C	lerk D. C.
70 3055	, ,Ву	Kuly Lo	C. C.

INDEXEC

. BOOK 116 PAGE 729 (

10 3158 WARRANTY DEED. For and in the consideration of the sum of \$500.00 paid unto us by Sam Jackson and wife, Helen Jackson , the receipt of which sum is hereby acknowledged, we, Willie R. Robinson and wife, Varie Davis Robinson do hereby convey and warrant unto Sam Jackson and Helen Jackson as joint tenents with the full right of survivorship the following described land, lying and being Situated in Madison County, Mississippi:-A lot or parcel of land fronting 1.40 chs. on the North side of Public Road and containing 1.0 acres more or less in the NE1 of NW1 of Section 14,78N R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at a point that is the NW Corner of said Willie Robinson tract as per deed of record in Book 106, page 446 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Centon, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as being 7.50 chains North of the SW Corner of the NE1 of NW1, Section 14, and from said point of beginning run thence East 1.40 chs. thence running South for 7.50 chains, thence running West 1.40 chs., thence running North for 7.50 chs. to the point of beginning, less and except 0.50 chs. evenly off the South end being that part of Road R.O.W. along south side of property, and containing in all 1.0 acres, more or less in the NE1 NW1, Section 8,78N R2E. Madison County, Mississippi. Witness our signatures this the 21s day of October, 1969 llie R. Robinson. Il Laud Beliseurs Varie Davis Robinson. State of Mississippi: Midison County 'Porsonally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, Willie R. Robinson and wife, Varie Davis Robinson who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein named. Given under my hand and official seal this the flags Notary Justic. commission expires: " 1 1 1972 Land 1 1972 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in mycoffice this 25 day of Och ., 196*9*, at *llioo* o'clock Q. M., , 1969, Book No //6 on Page 729 and was duly recorded on the 28 day of Oct. Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 21 of W. A. SIMS, Clerk D. C.

116 ME 730

ENDEXED . " disq

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the understaned. BILLY EUGENE TENNEY and wife, GLORIA DARLENE TENNEY, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto FON ALLEN CHAMBLEE and wife. DIANA R. CHAMBLEE, with full rights of survivorship, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison. State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Sir (6). Meadow Dale Subdivision. Part 3, a Subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton. Mississippi. in Plat Book 5. Page 15, reference to which is hereby made. said property being located in Madison County. Mississippi.

This conveyance is made subject to the following exceptions: that.

Deed of Trust in favor of the First Federal Savings & Loan dated

July 8, 1969. Book 369. Page 569: All restrictive covenants: Right
Of Ways previously conveyed: All easements and mineral reservations

of record.

It is understood and screed that the taxes for the current year have been pro-rated as of this date on an estimated basis and when said taxes are actually determined. If the pro-ration is incorrect as of this date, then the Grantors agree to pay Grantees or their assigns a deficit on an actual pro-ration and likewise the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors or their assigns any emount overpaid by them.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the 17th day of October

1969.

BILLY EUGENE TENNEY

GLORIA DARLENE TENNEY

EGON 116 ANE 731

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF MARION, TO-WIT:

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, BILLY EUGENE TENNEY and wife, GLORIA DARLENE TENNEY, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the attached and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office this the day of ____October_

My Commission Expires.

STATE OF, MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF, MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF, MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

To William Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the county of the county, certify that the within instrument was filed to the county of the

INDEXED

· 4 .13 33

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars cash in hand paid me, and other good and valuable consideration, including the assumption by the Grantee herein of the payment of the unpaid balance of that certain indebtedness to First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, evidenced by a promissory note dated January 7, 1959, and the assumption of the duties and obligations under that certain deed of trust of even date therewith securing said indebtedness which is recorded in Book 262 at page 428 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, such payment to be made in the amounts and at the times specified in said note and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of said deed of trust, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, S. N. HOLLIDAY, III, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto JAMES McKAY, JR., Grantee, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lots 11, 12, 13 and 8 1/3 feet off of the North End of Lot 14 in Block "B" of GRANDVIEW ADDITION, a subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof which is recorded in Plat Book 3 at page 42 in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and the certificate of H. R. Covington dated September 19, 1955, and recorded in Book 237 at page 105 in said office, reference to which is hereby made in aid and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTY herein contained are hereby expressly made subject to the following, to-wit:

есси 116 гля 733

- City of Canton, Madison County and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 and subsequent years
- 2. The obligations, terms, provisions, conditions and covenants contained in the above mentioned deed of trust.
- . 3. The City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

The Grantor hereby transfer, setsover and assigns unto the Grantee all funds held in excrow by First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, for the payment of hazard insurance and taxes in connection with the above mentioned indebtedness.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 13th day of October, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, S. N. HOLLIDAY, III, who acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the 13 el day of October, 1969.

Edlewids C. Henry Notary Public

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1; W: A. Sims. Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

for record in my office this 27 day of October, 1969, at 10 40 o'clock? M.,

and was duly recorded on the 28 day of Oct., 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 132

in my office.) , 1969, Book No.//b_on Page 232 Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 28_of___ in my office.

WHEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the further consideration of the assumption and agreement to pay as and when due by the Grantees herein, the entire residual balance of that indebtedness, commencing with the installment payment due October 1, 1969, and forward, which is secured by a Deed of Trust, dated June 20, 1967, executed by Gary S. Boutwell, et ux, to Reid-McGee & Company, Beneficiary, recorded in Book 351 Page 288, assigned June 27, 1967, to Federal National Mortgage Association, recorded in Boôk 351 Page 357 thereof, the undersigned ALBERT THOMAS PHILLIPS and wife, RENA ANN ROBINSON PHILLIPS, by these presents, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto ROBERT C. PAYNE and wife, SHERRY J. PAYNE, as joint-tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Four (4), of Meadow Dale Subdivision, according to the map thereof which is of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 5 at Page 3, reference to which is hereby made.

This conveyance and its warranty is further subject to exceptions, namely: (a) restrictive covenants presently in force, easements, and mineral reservations of record; (b) ad valorem taxes for the present year, which have been prorated, and are hereby assumed by the Grantees.

For the same consideration, Grantors assign to Grantees all escrow funds for taxes and insurance, also insurance policies, as held by the beneficiary of the foregoing deed of trust for the benefit of the undersigned.

WITNESS the respective hand and signature of the Grantors hereto affixed on this the 10 th day of September, 1969.

ALBERT THOMAS PHILLIPS

ECCH 116-MGE 735

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named ALBERT THOMAS PHILLIPS and wife, RENA ANN ROBINSON PHILLIPS, who each acknowledged before me that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument for the purposes recited on the date therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and the official seal of my office on this the 10th day of September, 1969.

My Comm. Expires: My Commiss on Expires Ser. 1 3079

ss on Expires Sept 1, 1970

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

J. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 27 day of _______, 196 9, at 1:30 o'clock & M., and was dilly recorded on the 28 day of Ock in my-office.

Witness thy hand and seal of office, this the 38 of 196 9, Book No. 1/6 on Page 134

W. A SIMS, Clerk Ducel

BOOK 116 "12738

WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (10.00) cash in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the redelpt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CLEOPHUS JOSEPH LUCKETT, do hereby convey and warrant unto LLOYD G. SPIVEY, JR., the following described property, situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to- .

YOZET!

16611441441R 163 173 ES

The Southeast Quarter (SE1) of Section 8, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

Grantor reserves unto himself an undivided one/half interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals in, on and under the above described land, together with the right of ingress and egress to search for said minerals.

The said property is subject to the Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision regulations of Madison County, Mississippi as adopted by the Board of Supervisors of said County at the April 1964 term therefore recorded in Minute Book A-D, page 266-287.

Grantor warrants that: the above described property constitutes no part of his homestead or his wife's homestead.

EXECUTED this the 27 day of October, 1969.

CLEOPHUS JOSEPH JOSEPH LUCKETT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public "As and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned,
"As and for his act and deed.

WITNESS my signature and official seal, this the 27 day of October,

1969 Decide Management on the day and year therein mentioned,

October,

Octob

STATE-OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

[W.A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for graterial in my office, this 27 day of 1969, at 2.100 certify the anticulas duly recorded on the day of Oct.

in my of my hand and seal of office, this the 28 of 1962, at 2:40 o'clock P M. , 196_9, Book No.116 on Page <u>73</u>6

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, GENEVA SMITH LILLY do hereby bargain, sell, convey and Warrant unto J. GORDON ROACH, the following described property , to-wit:

My entire remaining 70% interest in and to the East 1/2 of the SE 1/4 Section 20, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, Madison County, Mississippi, together with all improvements situated thereon and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

It is agreed and understood that the grantee herein shall assume the payment of the state and county taxes assessed against the property for the year 1969, but shall be entitled to the rentals from the lessee, C.L. Hardy, Jr.

The above described property is NO part of my homestead. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE ON THIS THE > DAY OF OCTOBER, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF PIKE

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, GENEVA SMITH LILLY who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned as her own free and voluntary act and deed.

. CIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAR on this the 25 day

of October, A.D., 1969

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: for record in my office this 28 day of Clarks, 1967, at 8:450 clock A.M., and was duly incorded on the 4 day of Nauember 196 9, Book No. 1/6 Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of

W.A. SINS, Clerk

WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of Ton Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, W. T. KERNOP and JOSIE MAÉ INDEXED KERNOP, husband and wife, do hereby convey and warrant unto W. L. LAVENDER and BARBARA SANDERS LAVENDER the following described property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

A part of Lot 4 of Twin Lakes Subdivision as shown by plat of said subdivision on file and of record in Plat Book 5 at of said subdivision on file and of record in Plat Book 5 at Page 8 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as commencing at the southeast corner of said Lot 4 and run thence N 30° 05' E for 30 feet to the point of beginning, and from said point of beginning run thence N 30° 05' E for 168.7 feet, thence N 18° 03' W for 13.8 feet, thence N 72° 19' W for 201.4 feet to a point on a turn circle, thence westerly along said circle for 19.5 feet to a point, thence southeasterly for a distance of 250 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Also Commencing at the southeast corner of Lot 3 of Twin Lakes Subdivision as shown by plat of said subdivision on file and of record in Plat Book 5 at Page 8 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and from said point run thence South 18° 03' East for 37 feet to the point point run thence South 18° 03' East for 37 feet to the point of beginning, and from said point run thence south 18° 03' East for 19 feet to a point, thence north 72° 19' West for 60 feet to a point, thence run easterly to the point of beginning.

There is excepted from this conveyance all oil, gas and other minerals which have heretofore been reserved or excepted by prior owners. In addition thereto, grantors except and reserve unto themselves an undivided one-half ($\frac{1}{2}$) of all oil, gas and other minerals presently owned by them.

WITNESS our signatures this the 21 day of act, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

100.3314'E.

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named W. T. KERNOP and JOSIE MAE KERNOP, husband and wife, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 2/ day of

37.37.30 37.37.37.35.35 My commission expires: U.E. V. A 105 901 23, 141 .

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: I, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed ____, 1969, at 10:05 o'clock A.M. for record in my office this 28 day of October, and was duly recorded on the 4 day of November 1969, Book No. 16 on Page 753 Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of Naumber 1962.

By Blely Space 1969.

NDEXED.

воон 116 жбе 7:39

WARRANTY DEED

cash in hand paid us, and the assumption by the Grantees of the payment of the unpaid balance, both principal and interest, of that certain indebtedness to Federal National Mortgage Association which is described in and secured by a deed of trust dated September 25, 1968, and recorded in Book 363 at page 341-344, in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, upon and covering the hereinafter described real property, such payment to be made in accordance with the terms, conditions and obligations of said deed of trust, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, B. KELTON GREEN and wife CHARLOTTE W. GREEN, Grantors do hereby convey and forever warrant unto WILL Y. CRAPPS, JR. and wife SHIRLEY ANN M. CRAPPS, Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot fronting 60.0 feet on the South side of Dinkins Street in the City of Canton, Madison County, . Mississippi, and described as beginning at a point on the South line of Dinkins Street, said point being 912.0 feet east along the south line of Dinkins Street from itsintersection with the east line of South Liberty Street of said City, or from the Center line of the concrete pavement of U.S. Highway #51, the said point is 942.0 feet due eastand said point also being the northwest corner of the lot conveyed to Sam L. Mansell and wife by deed recorded in Deed Book 34, page 513, of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence south along the west line of the property owned by Sam L Mansell and wife in September, 1946, 182.50 feet to a stake, thence west for 60.0 feet, thence north for 182.50 feet to the south line of said Dinkins Street

BOOK 116 WIE 740

thence east along the south line of Dinkins Street for 60.0 feet to the point of beginning, all according to the official map of the City of Canton, made in 1930 by Koehler and Keele and duly recorded in said county and state, and all of said property being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

SUBJECT TO only the following:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 and subsequent years and assessments for special improvements, if any.
- 2. A deed of trust in favor of Federal National Mortgage Association, dated September 25, 1968, and recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 363 at page 341-344.
- 3. The restrictive covenants contained in instrument dated September'
 17, 1945, filed for record in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk of
 Madison County, Mississippi, on September 18, 1945 in Book 31 at page 15.
 - 4. City of Canton, Mississippi Zomng Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

The Grantors do hereby assign, set over and transfer unto the Grantees the funds in the escrow account in connection with the loan secured by the deed of trust described above, and all unexpired insurance coverage for which premiums have been paid and the policies issued in evidence thereof.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 25th day of October, 1969.

1) Setton

Charlotte W. Green

BOOK ,116 PAGE 741

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, B. KELTON GREEN and wife CHARLOTTE W. GREEN, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

of October, 1969.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims; Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

II, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery County of the Chancery Co

٠.

0 3178

WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00)

cash in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, PIEDMONT, INC., a Mississippi corporation, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto

LEWIS E. DAVIS and RETHA V. DAVIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as joint tenants with the full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 137, of Lake Lorman, Part 4, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, Piedmont, Inc., does hereby grant and convey unto the grantee named above, and unto grantee's successors in title, a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement for the use of the surface of Lake Lorman situated in Sections 5 and 6, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, for fishing, boating, swimming and water sports, subject to the terms, conditions and covenants contained in that certain instrument executed by Piedmont, Inc., recorded in Book 315 at Page 431 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, the undersigned does hereby grant and convey unto the aforementioned grantce and unto grantce's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across those certain areas forty feet in width designated "reserved for private drive" on the plat of said subdivision for purposes of ingress and agrees to and from the public road at the extremity of said private drive. And this conveyance is made subject to the provisions of that certain covenant from Grantor herein to Madison County, Mississippi, relative to said private drive or road recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of said County in Book 305, at page 248 thereof.

There is excepted from this conveyance and from the warranty hereof all oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under said property.

BOOK 116 PAGE 743

Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto Grantee and unto Grantee's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across all of that land lying between the front lot line of said lot and the water line of Lake Lorman as it exists from time to time (and bounded on either side by the side lot lines of said lot extended) for ingress and egress to the waters of said lake.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance and this conveyance is made subject to all of those certain protective and restrictive covenants executed by the Grantor herein and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Deed Book 315, at Page 431 thereof, as well as any zoning ordinances of Madison County, Mississippi, affecting said property.

The Grantee herein does by the acceptance of this deed covenant for himselt and for his successors in title with the Grantor herein and its successors in title to the other lots in said five subdivisions that so long as the aforementioned protective covenants remain in force no building shall be located on the lot hereby conveyed nearer than 50 feet to the front lot line of said lot, nor shall any dwelling be permitted on the lot hereby conveyed, the ground floor area of which dwelling, exclusive of one story open porches shall be less than 900 The lot line of said lot nearest to or abutting the water line of Lake Lorman shall always be considered the front lot line of said lot; and any residence constructed on said lot shall be so constructed as to front or face the main body of Lake Lorman.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay the ad valorem taxes for the current year.

"""", WITNESS THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL of PIEDMONT, INC. by its duly authorized officer this, the 7th day of October

PIEDMONT, INC.

Manhamaning STATE OF MISSISSIPPI. I COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Sadie Vee Watkins Lewis, who acknowledged to me that she is President of Piedmont, Inc. and that, for and on behalf of said corporation and as its act and deed, she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instru auchorized so to do.

Given under my hand and official seal this, the 13/1/day or ment on the day and in the year therein mentioned, she having been first duly authorized so to do.

October

...My commission expires: Jan 22, 1972

Notary Public

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

. I, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in my office this 29 day of October 1969, at 8:20 o'clock A.M., for record in my office this 29 day of and was duly recorded on the _day of Nanencky 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 742 in my office

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of

y W A. Shis, Clerk -ep sprieel D. C.

INDEXED

DECK 116 FE 744 Y

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipts of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned JUNIOR O'MARA, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto AGNES ARMSTRONG the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 10 of Lake Cavalier, Part 1, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description;

and

Lot 21, Part 4, of Lake Cavalier, a subdivision of lands in Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, according to plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Book 4 at page 18 thereof, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

It is understood that this conveyance is subject to all exceptions, covenants, easements, conditions and limitations referred to or mentioned in that certain warranty deed executed by Lake Cavalier, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, to Ralph Tatum on August 14, 1959, recorded in Book 74 at page 460 thereof in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and referred to in that certain instrument entitled "Protective Covenants" executed by Lake Cavalier, Inc. dated May 8, 1959 and recorded in Book 74 at page 70 thereof in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and referred to in that certain warranty deed dated July 13, 1961 executed by Ralph Tatum to the grantor herein and recorded in Book 81 at page 420 thereof in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and referred to in that certain warranty deed executed by IA CAV CO. to the grantor herein on July 13, 1966

BOOK 116 OF GE 745

and recorded in Book 103 at page 218 thereof in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

There is further excepted from the warranty herein all taxes due on the land herein conveyed for the year 1969, it being understood grantee will assume and pay all taxes due on the property herein conveyed for the year 1969.

None of the described property is a part of the homestead of the grant'or nor is any part thereof claimed as such.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this October 7, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI HINDS COUNTY '

This day personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid county and state, the within named Junior O'Mara, who acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned and for the purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this October 7, 1969.

My Commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

i; W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 20 day of October 1969, at 9:00 o'clock a.M. , 196<u>9, at 9:00 o'clock & M.,</u> and was duly recorded on the # day of Recorder in my office. Witness my hand and seal of office, this the # of # day of Mauember 196 9; Book No. 1/6 on Page 744.

For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, LEWIS L. CULLEY, JR. and wife, BETHANY W. CULLEY, do hereby convey and warrant specially unto W. T. ROBINSON, JR. all of our right, title and interest in and to that certain lease agreement executed by Madison County, Mississippi, dated January 3, 1949 and recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Book 179 at page 483, covering the following described lands, to-wit-

> E 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 16, Township 7 North Range 2 East.

It is the intention of the grantors to convey unto the grantee and they do hereby convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the above described lease as approved by order of the Board of Supervisors dated December 18, 1948, said order being of record in Minute Book W at page 316 thereof, under which said lease agreement provides for a term of twenty-five (25) years from and after January 1, 1949.

day of Dolla Witness our signatures this the 24 Sulley

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS:::::

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named Lewis L. Culley, Jr. and . wife, Bethany W. Culley, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my halle and official seal on this the 27th day of _, 1969.-Taura Janus My commission express June 4, 1970

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed , 196 2, at 10 to clock QM., Och for record in my office this 30 _day of_ in my office. Without my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of and was duly recorded on the day of Naccenter 1969, Book No. 1/6 on Page 246 in my office.

BOOK 116 PAGE 747

0 3194

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED..

FOR AND IN THE CONSIDERATION OF THE LOVE AND AFFECTION WE HAVE FOR OUR NIECE, MARY TRAVIS, EE Henderson Smith and wife, Rosa Lee Smith do hereby convey and warrant unto Mary Travis the following described land, lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Commencing at the South West Corner of SEt of NWa Section 36, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, and from said point of beginning run thence North 70 yards, thence East 70 Yards, thence South 70 yards, and thence West 70 yards to the poing of beginning, consisting of one acre of land, situated in SE; of NH; Section 36, Tow ship 8 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippie

Witness our signatures this the 31 st day of October,19

State of Mississippi:

Madison County

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, Henderson Smith and wife, Rosa Lee Smith who acknowledged that they signed and delivers delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein named.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 31st day of October, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: J. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 31 day of October _, 1969, at/2100 o'clock 7244, M and was duly recorded on the day of Hall _, 196<u>_9, Book No. // 6</u> on Page 747 Wilness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of

A. SPAS, Clerk

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned MRS. MARION ANDING JOHNSON, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto FRANK EVANS, and wife, NANCY EVANS, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and peoperty being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Three (3) Block Three (3) Allen's Addition, Town of Flora, Madison County, Mississippi.

Exceptions to this warranty are the Zoning Ordinances of record of the Town of Flora and protective covenants of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County.

1969 Taxes to be pro-rated between Grantor and Grantees.

> This property represents no part of my homestead. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this // day of October, 1969.

> > MRS. MARION ANDING JOHNSON

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF Beindle

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid, MRS. MARION ANDING JOHNSON, . who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL

My commission expires:

New commission expires 18 October, 12?/

STATEL OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: (S) J.W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said, County, certify that the within instrument was filed , 1969, at 1:00 o'clock PM. Oct. for record in my office this 31 _day of_ day of Row 196.9, Book No. 1/6 and was duly recorded on the , in my office.

my office. Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

MADISON COUNTY:

l'illillik...

DECK 116 PAGE 749

NOT THORKED!

In consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations duly had and received and hereby acknowledged from JOHN PLAYER, we hereby convey and warrant unto him the following described land in Madison County, Mississippi, TO-WIT:

TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST:

SECTION 26 - Twenty-seven (27) acres off South end of Wl SEL, and SEL SEL, less 17 acres on South side of Canton and Carthage Road, to S. P. McKay by deed of Eola L. Cobb, of record in Book LLL, Page 556, of the land records of Madison County, Mississippi,

containing fifty (50) acres, more or less, less a reservation to Grantors of a non participating royalty of 1/16 of the market price of all oil and gas produced, saved and marketed; 1/20 of the market price of all other minerals mined and marketed, except sulphur; and 25¢ per long ton on all sulphur produced, and saved and marketed, subject only to its pro rata share of any taxes which may now or hereafter be due on said production. Should Grantors own less than the entire mineral interest under said lands, the royalty reserved above will be reduced proportionately. Water, dirt, sand and gravel are specifically excepted from this reservation. The joinder of Grantors in the execution of any oil, gas and mineral lease shall not be necessary or required, and Grantee shall have the right to execute oil, gas and mineral leases on such terms and provisions as are agreeable to him, and collect all bonus money and rentals.

said property having been devised to us by the will of 4. S. Gober, probated and administered in Cause No. 17-590 on the General Docket of the Charcery Court of Madison County, Mississippi.

Ad valorem taxes for 1969 small be pro-rated as at date of deed.

No homestead rights are involved in this transaction.

This, October 307, 1969.

Mu Ruth GARN

Mrs. Elizabeth Kay G. Longred

GCCH 116 PFGE 750

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.

MADISON COUNTY.

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the above County and State, MRS. RUTH GOBER, widow, who acknowledged that she executed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date thereof as her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL of office, this, the 30 day of October

Lucie B H Chorch

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5-2-73

COUITY.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the above County and State, MRS. ELIZABETH KAY G. LONGGREAR, who acknowledged that she executed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date thereof as her voluntary act and deed.

WITHESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL of office, this, the 30 day of Oct.

Ducilla B Shifting T. NOTARY, PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5-2-7-3

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

for fecord in my affice this 3/ day of October 1969, at 2:00 o'clock P.M., and was fully recorded on the 4 day of Jew 1969, Book Nolle on Page 749

and was cluly recorded on the day of Test, 1969, Book Nollo on the try of the same of the same of the day of Test of Test of Marchael 1969

Without my hand and seal of office, this the dof Test of Test of W.A. SIMS, Clerk

By Slales Space of the same of the

__, D. C

TYDEXED

¹⁰ 3238

BOOK 116 PAGE 751

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid us, and other good and valuable consideration, including the assumption by the Grantees herein of the payment of the unpaid balance of that certain indebtedness to First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, evidenced by a promissory note dated August 25, 1960, and the assumption of the duties and obligation under that certain deed of trust of even date therewith securing the said indebtedness which is recorded in Book 277 at page 353 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, such payment to be made in the amount and at the times specified in said note and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of said deed of trust, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, CHARLES T. CASTLE and wife WILLIE EARLENE B. CASTLE, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto MORRIS R. SNOW and wife BEATRICE G. SNOW, Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 80.0 feet on the north side of Richard Circle in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at the southeast corner of Lot No. 25, and running North 880 01' West for 17.3 feet to the point of beginning of lot described, and from said point of beginning run thence North 880 01' West for 80.0 feet along the north side of Richard Circle, thence running North 70 55' East for 126.6 feet, thence running North 880 40' East for 72.0 feet, thence running South 40 55' West for 132.6 feet to the point of beginning, and all being a part of lots 25 and 26 of the North Wood Heights Subdivision, as per the revised plat of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and all being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

BOOM 116 P/GE 752

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTY herein contained are subject to the following, to-wit:

- 1. City of Canton, Madison County and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 and subsequent years.
- 2. The obligations, terms, provisions, conditions and covenants contained in the above mentioned of trust.
- 3. Restrictive covenants imposed upon the above described property
 by Mrs. Pauline Doherty, et al, by instrument dated December 3, 1953,
 and recorded in Book 226 at page 339 in the office of the aforesaid clerk.
- 4. The City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

The Grantors hereby assign unto the Grantees all funds held in escrow by First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, for the payment of hazard insurance and taxes in connection with the above mentioned indebtedness.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the Zo day of October, 1969.

Charles T. Castle.

Willia Earlana B. Castle

BOOK 116 PAGE 753

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, CHARLES T. CASTLE and wife WILLIE EARLENE B. CASTLE, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the 3/= day of October, 1969.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

MELLINARY 5 1971

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 3/ day of 0/.

1969, at 2:30 o'clock M., and was duly recorded on the 4 day of 100.

1969, Book No. //6 on Page 75/

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of 100 of 1969.

By Blaker Space ., D. C.

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROSIC NICHOLSON, a widow, do horoby convey and warrant unto JAMES JONES, JR., subject to the terms and provisions hereof, that real estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

Parcel No. 1:

A tract or parcel of land containing ten (10) acros, , more or less, more particularly described as:
The West Half (W/z) of a tract of land described as thirty (30) acros evenly off the north end of the w/z of Sc/z of Section 1d, Township 7 North, Range 2 Dast; LLSS AND EXCLPT THEREFROM five (5) across evenly off the north side

Parcel No. 2:

Beginning at a point 21.43 chains north of the southeast corner of Wi of SEi of Section 18, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, and run thence north 3.57 chains, thence west 14 chains, thence south 3.57 chains, thence east 14 chains to the point of beginning; LESS AND EXCEPT THEREFROM one (1) acre evenly off the east side thereof.

This conveyance is executed subject to:

- (1) Zoning and/or subdivision regulation ordinances applicable to the above described property.
 - (2) Ad valorem taxes for the year 1909.
- (3) The warranty herein does not extend to the oil, gas and minorals in and under the above described lands but such oil, gas, and minoral interest therein as may be owned by granter is horeby conveyed without warranty.
- (4) Existing rights-of-way and/or easements to Mississippi Power & Light Company as reflected by the public land records of said county.
- (5) Deed of trust executed by Wesby Nicholson and Rosie Nicholson to R. H. Powell, Jr., Trustee, to secure Mrs. Laura B. J. Bowers in the original principal sum of 31122.00 with interest and incidents, dated November 6th, 1968, recorded in Land Record Book 364 at Page 463 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county; and the grantee herein by the acceptance of this conveyance assumes the payment of the indebtedness described in and secured by said deed of trust. and secured by said deed of trust.
- (6) Grantor reserves a life estate in the above described property for and during the term of her natural life.

WITNESS my signature this 28th day of October, 1969.

Rosie Nicholson

BOCH 116 PLEE 755

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named ROSIE NICHOLSON a widow, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

[W.A. Sins, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

for record in my office this 3/ day of 0C/..., 1969, at 4:15 o'clock PM.,

and was duly recorded on the 4 day of 72 at ..., 1969, Book No. 1/4 on Page 754

in my office.

Witness in band and seal of office, this the 4 of 72 at ..., 1969.

Witness in band and seal of office, this the 4 of 72 at ..., 1969.

3202

FOR and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of: all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ihrs. Mota C. Mansell, a widow, and M. C. Mansell, do hereby sell, convey and quitclain unto ars. Mildred P. Mansell the following described lands located in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Tract # 1: Beginning 14 links South of the Southeast corner of the SE's SE's of Section 24, Township 11 North, Range 4 East, run thence North 12 chains and 96 links to a stake, Mom, North 3 chains and 64 links to a stake, thence run north 63 degrees and 32 minutes West 2 chains and 25 links to The the margin of the Camden and Stump Bridge Road, thence run run Schith 30 degrees and 15 minutes West 50 links to a stake, thence run Solth 50 degrees and 30 minutes East 3 chains and 23 links to a stake, thence run South 10 chains and 55 links to a stake and theree run East 3 chains and 64 links to the point of pogining, containing 5 acres, more or less; and

> Tract # 2: Boginning at the northwest corner at a certain daten in front of Machols Gin in Canden, Mississippi, and running South to the northwest corner of the J. M. Evans Lot, thence must to the old Motel Lot, formerly owned by J. P. Aden, thence North with said lot and the lot formerly owned by Dr. thence North with said lot and the lot formerly omed by Dr. Na. Clanton, now owned by Herry Clore, to the East end of the said datch, thence West with said datch back to the grint of beginning; and being the same lot purchased by W. W. Mabry from S. C. & And Milton, whie, by deed recorded in said County in Record Deel: TTT, page 483, said County, reference being here made thereto, and being the same lot formerly owned by the Mothedist Church and used by them as a parsonage, and latterly occupied by W. W. Mibr, et ur as a residence, and being the same lot acquired from said Mabry & wife, by D. A. Milton by deed recorded in Book Will, page 583, said County, tegether with an urbenances to said premises belonging.

More of said lands are any part of the honestead of grantors named herein. For the same consider tien and in order to correct the error in the description which occurs in that certain deed recorded in Book 46, page 443, I; W. D. Mansell do hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto grantee named herein all of my interest in Tract # 1 above described.

Witness our signatures hereon this _20 day of October, 1969.

800K 116 YGE 757

STATE OF HISSESSIPPI

CCUNTY OF MADISON

FERSO.'ALLY appeared before me, the undersianed authority in and for the above ramed jurisdiction, Ics. Jose C. Jansell, a wide, M. C. Mansell and oney did sign and deliver the above the strument on the day and year set out therein as their act an open this Els my signature and scal of office on this Els day of the strument. Tangell, who acknowledged that they did sign and deliver the above and aradova; instrument on the day and year set out therein as their act and deed.

My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 1972

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I, W. A? Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this day of Date inter., 1969, at 0.00 o'clock 0 M.,

1969. Book No. //6 on Page 75% and was duly recorded on the_ Witness my hand and seal of office, this the #_of.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON 0 SZ03

QUITCLAIM_DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the price and sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, VIRGINIA PRICE MIMMS, do hereby remise, release and quitclaim to my mother, MRS. NANNIE MAY PRICE, all my right, title and interest, present or future, contingent or vested, in and to the estate of my father, Dr. J. B. Price, deceased, real, personal and mixed, wheresoever situated and of whatever the same shall consist.

EXECUTED this 1st day of November 1969.

VIRGINIA PRICE MIMIS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

Before me, the undersigned authority within and for the above jurisdiction, this day personally appeared VIRGINIA PRICE MIMMS, who duly acknowledged that she-signed, executed and delivered the above deed on the day and year therein written.

WITNESS my signature and official seal this _______ day of November 1969.

Imagor	es "G. 8	Deer maria
NOTARY (PUBLIC	<i>D</i> :
 · .		•
t of said County, cer	tify that the within in	strument was filed
Nonwood	, 196 <mark>9, at [[</mark>	00 o'clock O.M.,
is the # of 7	W. A. SIMS, Clerk	بر 196 <i>ي.</i> سکسب, D. C.
•	of said County, con	of Mad., 1969, Book No. 11

DECH 116 114759

a with

UNDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned LAWRENCE KING and wife, MYRA BRYANT KING, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto HERMAN L. RENFROE and wife, LINDA RENFROE, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property, situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Being Seventy Five (75) feet off the southeasterly side of Lot 10, Block One (1), and ten (10) feet off the Northwesterly side of Lot Nine (9), Block One (1), Gaddis Addition to the Town of Flora, Madison County, Mississippi, a subdivision in the Town of Flora, Madison County, Mississippi, according to the map or plat thereof, on file and of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, recorded in Plat Book 1 at Pages 16, 17, and 18 thereof, reference to which is hereby made.

This conveyance is made subject to all protective covenants, any easements and any mineral reservations, of record, applicable to said land and property.

It is hereby agreed and understood that the grantees are to assume and pay the taxes on said land and property for the year 1969; And to assume present indebtedness to Reid McGee Co.

All escrow funds now on deposit to be transferred to the Grantees.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this 30 day of October, 1969.

Y aw junce

LAWRENCE KING

MYRA BRYANT KING

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Hinds

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid, LAWRENCE KING and MYRA BRYANT KING, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this <u>30</u> day of October, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

STATE GE MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1; W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for retord in my office this 31 day of Manuelle, 1969, at 8.35 o'clock AM., and was duly recorded on the # day of Manuelle, 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 759 in my effice.

W. A. SIMS, Gerk

By Auly Sims, Gerk

By Auly Sims, Cerk

200

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

INDEXED

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the satisfaction in full of that certain Deed of Trust executed by Steve Cwen McMillan and wife, Millie Faye Donald McMillan, in favor of Federal National Mortgage Association, on or before delivery date of this instrument, WE, STEVE OWEN McMILLAN and wife, MILLIE FAYE DONALD McMILLAN, do hereby convey and warrant unto MORRIS PARKER and wife, Alice Fittman Parker, as tenants by the entirety with express right of survivorship, the following described property located in Madison County, Mississippi:

Lot fifty-nine (59), LAKELAND ESTATES SUBDIVISION, Part II, a subdivision according to the map or plat on file and of record in the office in the Chancery Clerk of Madison, County, Mississippi, in Plat Book 4 at Page 27 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made.

Said conveyance is made subject to all covenants, easements, restrictions, reservations, conditions and rights appearing of record; and subject to any state of facts which an accurate survey would show.

The Grantees hereby assume to pay all unpaid ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 upon said property; and all funds held in escrow by mortgages are hereby assigned to grantees.

IN LITHESS WHEREF, we have executed the foregoing instrument on this the 1 day of 1 blemben, 1969.

Stave Owen ME Millan

STEVE OWEN MONILLAN

MILLIE FAYE DONALD MONILLAN

STATE OF MISSESSIFFI XUNTY OF SCOTE

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for county and state before mentioned, STEVE CWEN MCMILLAN and wife, MILHIE COUNTY and state before mentioned, STEVE CWEN MCMILLAN, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the coregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

OF YEAR UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAR this the 1 day of Mountain 1969.

NOFARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 1973

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of Madison:

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify the Chancery Court of the Chancer

OF ANOW YE, OL. I THE TER STATES OF AND COLUMN OF the product and a strong net of series the Compaising Out the sur Sind July there were to the fact of and on the thereto blenging, muto the said " song " the said trans above described to Stars and to Rollith some togeth . . all the rights for tigs a recen sel soften That whom these presents shall come, Greeting: of the and Lands, returned to the General Land Office by the Secretor General at best took for her for adds have Given and Granted, and, by these presents of year new , . " new the wind the About States, a conficult of the Beginner the Land Office of Northern Willy 1 , 6 20 were that fell pregnent his how made by the west " tronge" of fire Given and a my land, at the Hoy of Washington, the le la F OBlan Court, Aprilli of April, 1800, could "In not making finites forces a few it with of the Test", "Lands of d'Atalis of Macrica. 1 / the Dreadent, fill girange court in a to coming , and Many 19' ... 1111 m = 1 H = 14 18. ост. 25. 1969

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my effice this. and was duty recorded on the 4 day of New 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 76.2 in my office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of New Months Clerk

By Alaka Space D. C.

<u>....</u>

.....

. D. C

INDEXED.

BOCK 116 PAGE 763

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid me and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, L. L. MOLONY do hereby convey and forever warrant unto C. O. BUFFINGTON, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-witi

Lot #10 on the north side of East Fulton Street as per George and Dunlap's map of the City of Canton, Madison County; Mississippi, less and except that part of said Lot 10 being described as follows: A lot or parcel of land fronting 54.0 feet on the north side of East Fulton Street in the City of Canton, MadisonCounty, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at a point that is 50.0 feet west of the intersection of the west line of Priestley Street with the north line of East Fulton Street and from said point of beginning, run thence west along the north line of East Fulton Street for 54.0 feet, thence running north for 140.0 feet; thence running east for 54.0 feet, thence running south for 140.0 feet to the point of beginning, and all being a part of Lot #10 on the north side of East Fulton Street, as per the George and Dunlap's map of said City of Canton, and all being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING exceptions and conditions, to-wit:

	*
1. The City of Canton, County of Madison and State of Missis	ssippi ad
valorem taxes for the year of 1969 which shall be prorated as follow	's:
Grantor 10/12th; Grantee 2/12th.	
2. This property is no part of the homestead of the Grantor.	
WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 1st day of Nove	ilee, 1969.
· · / I. Molony	
L. L. Molony	

воси 116 где 764

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, L. L. MOLONY, who acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliverthe foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the , 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. W. A. Sinis, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within Instrument was filed of record in my office this 3 day of November, 1969, at 3:40 o'clock P.M., and was duly recorded on the 4 day of November, 1969, Book Nollo on Page 26.3 in my office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of November, 1969.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the 4 of November, 1969.

BOCH 116 or GE 765

NO .3258

RIGHT-OF-WAY CONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson owns the lands over which the rights-of-way hereinafter referred to are situated; and

INDEXED

whereas, the other parties hereto are owners of lands located in Parcels 10-A and 11-A of the Mary Miles Estate Survey in Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi and collectively constitute all of the owners of lands in said Lots 10-A and 11-A with the exception of the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson; and

Jackson and the other parties hereto desire to provide for a means of ingress and egress from that part of Parcels 10-A and 11-A not owned by the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson to Livingston Road and to provide for the abandonment of that certain driveway across Parcels No. 4 and 7 of said Mary Miles Estate Survey; now

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises:
the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson does hereby
convey unto the other parties hereto and their
successors in interest as owners of portions of
Parcel 10-A and 11-A of the Mary Miles Estate Survey
a right-of-way and easement for ingress and egress
across the following described lands located in
County of Madison, State of Mississippi:

A strip of land 26.2 feet wide across the north side of the south 1.5 acres of Parcel A of the Mary Miles Estate Survey,

and

BCCH 116 7/5E766

A strip of land 13.8 feet wide across the south side of the north 2.7 acres of said Parcel No. 4 of the Mary Miles Estate Survey,

and

A strip of land 40 feet wide along the west side of the north 2.7 acres of said Parcel No. 4 of the Mary Miles Estate Survey,

and

A strip of land measured 40 feet east to west and 272 feet north to south located in the southwest corner of Parcel No. 7, all of the above described land being a part of the Mary Miles Estate Survey of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi

Diocese of Natchez-Jackson do hereby grant and convey unto the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson all rights of ingress and egress, rights-of-way or easements however obtained for the use of the existing driveway or road located in Parcels No. 7 and 4 of said Mary Miles Estate Survey of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and agree to the closing of said driveway or road upon completion of a road upon the lands over which the Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson has granted a right-of-way hereinabove.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES HERETO, this // day of July, 1969.

THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF NATCHEZ-JACKSON

Most Reverend Joseph B. Brunini, Chief Officer.

ATTEST:

Right Reverend James McGough, Secretary BOCH 116 -108767

(Print Name)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

This day personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named MOST REVEREND JOSEPH B. BRUNINI and MONSIGNOR JAMES MCGOUGH who acknowledged. to me that they are Chief Officer and Secretary of The Catholic Diocese of Natchez-Jackson and that they each signed and delivered the foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned for and on behalf of said corporation they being duly authorized so to do.

Given under my hand and official, seal

this the // day of

. 1969.

- Colma S. D.

My Commission Expires June 10, 1972

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON'

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said juris-

Caref S, Miles

who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

STATE- OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

the undersigned authority in and for said jurisdiction the within named James hayles

who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

| WA Sim3, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recording my office this day of Macendle, 1969, at 9:00 o'clock AM., and was duly recorded on the day of Macendle, 1969 Book No. 16 on Page 765 in my office.

| Witness thy hand and seal of office, this the for Macendles 1969.

3259

QUITCLAIM DEED

INDEXED

For and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, IVORY C. MANNING, do hereby convey, release and quitclaim unto BENNIE GROSS and wife, CORA S. GROSS, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, all of my right, title and interest in and to the following described land lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi:

The Northwest Quarter (NW1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) and ten (10) acres off of the North end of the Southwest Quarter (SW1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1), Section 22, Township 7 North, Range 1 East.

The land herein conveyed constitutes no part of the homestoad of the grantor.

WITNESS my signature this the 23rd day of October, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY, OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named IVORY C.

MANNING who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official scal this the 1/st day of

_, 1969.

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed Navember, 1969, at 9:00 o'clock A. M., 4 for record in my office this_ _day of_ _day of Zau. and was duly recorded on the // ., 196<u>.9</u>, Book No. Wilness iny hand and seal of office, this the //

NCH 117 /11770 9

INDEXED

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, YONKERS SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE BANKING LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 16 SOUTH BROADWAY, YONKERS, NEW YORK, acting by and through its duly authorized officers, does hereby sell, convey and specially warrant unto THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, OF WASHINGTON, D.C., HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Sixty-nine (69), LAKELAND ESTATES SUBDIVISION, PART 2, a subdivision according to the map or plat on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 4 at Page 27 thereof, reference to which map or plat is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

The Grantee herein, by acceptance of this conveyance, assumes and agrees to pay all advalorem taxes for the year 1969 and subsequent years.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor herein has caused this instrument to be signed and its official seal to be affixed hereto by its duly authorized officers on this the day of October, 1969.

YONKERS SAVINGS BANK, a corporation organized under the banking laws of the State of New York, having its principal office and place of business at 16 South Broadway, Yonkers,

116 na 771

New York

(Name) Michael A. Pawlak

(Title) vice President.

(Corporate Seal)

(Nobel Whent Volumen

(Title) Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Michael A. Pawlak and Hubert Yohannan, who acknowledge that they signed the above and foregoing instrument as Vice President and Asst. Secretary (Title) (Title) respectively, of, for and on behalf of Yonkers Savings Bank, a corporation organized under the banking laws of the State of New York, having its principal offices and place of business at 16 South Broadway, Yonkers, New York, and that they likewise sealed and delivered the above instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office this the 28th day of October, 1969.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC...
FRANK X HINTERSTOCKER NOTARY Public, State of New York
No GO 1805235
Qualified in Wostchester County

,		Q		
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	County of Madison:	as anid County, certify i	that the within instrument of 1969, at 9:00 o'cloc	was filed
So. 1. W. A. Sims, Clerk	of the chancery coon	Ma was Let.	1969, at 9:00 o'cloc	kAM.,
for record in my office	this_4_day of_	70.00	, 1967, at 7:00 o'cloc Book No. // on Page	ge <i>22.0</i>
in my office.		she // of Na	WA SIMS, Clerk 196 9.	
Witness my hand	and seal or office, ittle	P.1 1	NY A. SIMS, Clerk	D. C.
7,40, 600		By Bladys	Spacel	, D. C.
. 7 204 COV	<u>,</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>y</i>	_



WARRANTY DEED

0 3261

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, PIEDMONT, INC., a Mississippi corporation, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto

WILLIAM L. NAIL, JR., and BARBARA W. NAIL, husband and wife, as joint tenants with the full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 150°, of Lake Lorman, Part 5°, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, Piedmont, Inc., does hereby grant and convey unto the grantee named above, and unto grantee's successors in title, a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement for the use of the surface of Lake Lorman situated in Sections 5 and 6, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, for fishing, boating, swimming and water sports, subject to the terms, conditions and covenants contained in that certain instrument executed by Piedmont, Inc., recorded in Book 315 at Page 431 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, the undersigned does hereby grant and convey unto the aforementioned grantee and unto grantee's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across those certain areas forty feet in width designated "reserved for private drive" on the plat of said subdivision for purposes of ingress and egress to and from the public road at the extremity of said private drive. And this conveyance is made subject to the provisions of that certain covenant from Grantor herein to Madison County, Mississippi, relative to said private drive or road recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of said County in Book 305, at page 248 thereof.

There is excepted from this conveyance and from the warranty hereof all oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under said property.

DSC CONTRACTOR

Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto Grantee and unto Grantee's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across all of that land lying between the front lot line of said lot and the water line of Lake Lorman as it exists from time to time (and bounded on either side by the side lot lines of said lot extended) for ingress and egress to the waters of said lake.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance and this conveyance is made subject to all of those certain protective and restrictive covenants executed by the Grantor herein and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Deed Book 315, at Page 431 thereof, as well as any zoning ordinances of Madison County, Mississippi, affecting said property.

The Grantee herein does by the acceptance of this deed covenant for himself and for his successors in title with the Grantor herein and its successors in title to the other lots in said five subdivisions that so long as the aforementioned protective covenants remain in force no building shall be located on the lot hereby conveyed nearer than 50 feet to the front lot line of said lot, nor shall any dwelling be permitted on the lot hereby conveyed, the ground floor area of which dwelling, exclusive of one story open porches shall be less than 900 The lot line of said lot nearest to or abutting the water line of Lake Lorman shall always be considered the front lot line of said lot; and any residence constructed on said lot shall be so constructed as to front or face the main body of Lake Lorman.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay the ad valorem taxes for the current year.

WEINESS THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL of PIEDMONT, INC. by its duly authorized r this, the officer 29th day of October , 1969

PIEDMONT, INC.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Sadie Vee Watkins Lewis, who acknowledged to me that she is President of Piedmont, Inc. and that, for and on behalf of said corporation and as its act and deed, she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instruation and as its act and deed, she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing amment on the day and in the year therein mentioned, she having been first duly " A buthorized so to do.

· Given under my hand and official seal this, the 2974 day of October

JIVE ...My commission expires:

Notary Public

72,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

for record in my office this 4 day of Marender, 1969, at 9:00 o'clock M., and was duly recorded on the // _day of_ 1200 ., 196*9*, Book No<u>. //6</u> on Page 222

Withoss my hand and seal of office, this the // of Manager

By Gladys Spaces

, D. C.

· (0

INDEXED

...WARRANTY DEED.

FOR AND IN THE CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF \$7650.00 as evidenced by an installment note and deed of trust of even date herewith executed by Mr. and Mrs.George Applewhite to us to secure the purchase price of the land here conveyed, ve, O.E.Castens, Sr. and . Mrs. Lizzie M. Castens do hereby convey and warrant unto Mr. and Mrs. George Applewhite as joint tenants with the full right of survivorship the following described land, lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:-

A lot of land described as commencing at an iron stake at the intersection of the boundary line of the W2 of the E2 of Section 31, Township 9 North, Range 2 East with the North margin of the right-of-way of the black topped Highway designated as Highway the North margin of the right-of-way of the black topped Highway designated as Highway No. 22 and murning East along said Highway might-of-way 20 chains 50 feat 2 dechas to the North margin of the right-of-way of the black topped Highway designated as Highway No.22, and running East along said Highway right-of-way 20 chains, 50 feet, 8 inches to the East margin of a road, which is the point of beginning and the Southwest corner of the Last margin of a road, which is the point of beginning and the Southwest corner of the being here conveyed; run North 144 feet; run thence East 144 feet 6 inches; run thence South 144 feet; thence run West 144 feet 6 inches to the point of beginning. Said lot being further designated as lot 11 of Castens Homes.

Witness our signatures this the 16th day of August, 1969.

Mrs. Lizzie M. Castens.

State of Mississippl: Medison County .

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for said County. and State, O.E. Castens, Sr., and Mrs Lizzie M. Castens who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein named. Given under my hand and official seal this the

Clerk

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madisons for record in my office this 4 day of Maximum, 1969, at 11:00 o'clock A.M., for record in my office this_ , 196 9, Book No. 1/6 on Page 774 and was duly recorded on the // _day of Thew. SWitness my hand and seal of office, this the // of

BACK 116 P/CE 775

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN WAYMAN SOWELL, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto MRS. MARY BELLE SOWELL HARRELL that real estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

One Hundred (100) acres evenly off the west side of that part of the SE4 of Section 21, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, lying south of the Canton and Virlilia Road.

The above described property is no part of grantor's homestead WITNESS my signature this 4th day of November, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Porsonally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named JOHN WAYMAN SOWELL, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the phase and forested the the day and rear therein mental above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned

November, 1909.

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1; W. A. Simil, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1; W. A. Simil, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

for record in my office this 4 day of 12.1.5 o'clock 1. M., and was duly recorded on the day of how.

in the office, this the of the day of how.

Withess my hand and seal of office, this the office, the day of how.

By

-0 3268

. For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideration of the assumption and agreement to pay by the grantee herein of the balance due on that indebtedness evidenced by deed of trust executed by Mary Belle Sowell (now Mrs. Mary Belle Sowell in favor of the Federal Land Bank of New Orleans Harrell), John Wayman Sowell, and Betty Sue G. Sowell, in the original principal sum of \$31,400.00, dated February 6, 1963, recorded in Land Record Book 300 at Page 421 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi, I, MRS. MARY BELLE SOWELL HARRELL, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto JOHN WAYMAN SOWELL all of my right, title, and interest in and to that roal estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

Wo of NE of Section 6, Township 8 North, Range 2 East, less an undivided 7/8ths interest in oil, gas, and other minerals, in, on and underlying said parcel.

of SW, and W, of SE, of Section 31, Township Range 2 East, loss and except that part of the Wi of SEL that lies North of the public road, less an undivided 3/4ths interest in oil, gas and other minerals, in, on and underlying said parcel.

TRACT NO. 3:
That part of SE¹ of NW¹, and SW¹ of NE¹ of Section 31,
Township 9 North, Range 2 East, which lies South of the
road, less an undivided 3/4ths interest in oil, gas, and
other minerals, in, on, and underlying said parcel.

The above described property is no part of grantor's homestead. It is expressly understood and agreed that this conveyance executed in cancellation and nullification of an option to purchase the above described property heretofore granted by the grantor herein to the grantee herein and of its terms and provisions. WITNESS my signature this 4th day of November, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named MRS. MARY BEHLE GOWDLL HARRELL, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein montioned. :

Given under my hand and official seal this the # day of

(SDALL) My Commission expires: 72

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

of record in my office this # day of Navember, 1969, at 12:15 o'clock P. M. for resord in my office this # day of_ and was duly recorded on the // _day of Zov. , 196.9, Book No. 116 on Page 776

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned RAYMOND S. HARRIS, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto AMOS BUTLER and wife, WILLIE BUTLER, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi,

Lots 27 and 28, Harris Subdivision, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County,

Less and except any and all oil, gas, or other minerals on or under the described land and property. 1969 ad valorem taxes to be assumed by Grantees herein named.

1969

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI "COUNTY OF ///

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned ' authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, RAYNOND S. · HARRIS, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Witness my signature and seal this ____ day of February, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

for record in my office this and was duly recorded on the // day of November, 1969, Book in my office, rounded and seal of office, this the // of November W. S. S. By D. S. _, 196£, Book No.1/6

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (-10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned RAYHOND S. HARRIS, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto GEORGE ELLIS and wife EMPIA ELLIS, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

> Lots 25' and 26, Harris Subdivision, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Massissippi.

Less and except any and all oil, gas, or other minerals on or under the described land and property.

1969 ad valorem taxes to be assumed by Grantees herein named.

Witness my signature this ___ day of _7c6as

STATE OF KISSISSIPPI : COUNTY OF Heads

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, RAYMOND S. HARRIS, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned. Witness my signature and seal this 3 day of February, 1969.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this_ 4 day of December and was duly recorded on the // , 1969, at 4:00 o'clock P. M. _day of Thau in who office ! 196.4. Book No.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the WAL SINIS Merk

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to 3272 cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned RAYMOND S. HARRIS do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto DAVE KING and wife, ORA B. KING, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit: -

Lots 29 and 30, Harris Subdivision, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

Less and except any and all oil, gas, or other minerals on. or under the described land and property.

1969 ad valorem taxes to be assumed by Grantee herein named .

Witness my signature this day of Felaver

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF fter

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, RAYMOND S. HARRIS, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Witness my signature and seal this day of February, 1969

.commission expires:

STATE OE MISSISSIEPI, County of Madison: The Line W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this # day of noulmber _, 1969, at 4:00 o'clock P.M., and was duly recorded on the // day of Nov. , 196 9, Book No. 116 on Page 779

in my office i - Witness my hand and seal of office, this the // of November N. A. SIN By Blokes Species

N. A. SIMS, Clerk

WARRANTY DEED

FOR and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00),
cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of although
of which is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto FARNEST WOLFE and
CLOTEAL WOLFE , as joint tenants with full rights of
survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described land and
MADISON property situated in the state of the control of the country of the count
to-wit:
Lot 8, WESTGATE SUBDIVISION, PART 3 according to the plat on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk at Canton, liadison County, Mississippi as now recorded in Plat Book 6, Page 12.
1969 Ad valorem taxes for the year KXXX are assumed by the Grantees herein.
There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance all building .
restrictions, easements and mineral reservations of record in the office of the
Chancery Clerk aforesaid which affect the above described property.
WITNESS the signature of, by its
duly authorized officer, this the 28th day of October, 1969. , 1984X
Jansia Builders, Inc.
BY: Desge B. Gilmore, Secretary-Treasurer
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI .
COUNTY OF HINDS::::
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the
jurisdiction aforesaidGeorge B. Gilmore who acknowledged to me that he
is Secretary-Treasurer of JANSIA BUILDERS, INC. , and that
for and on behalf of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and
foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, he having
been first duly authorized so to do.
Given under my hand and seal, this the 28th day of October, 1969.
TOGOTO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY
Du and Rakin
Notary Public -
My Com. Expires Ougust 6 1972
OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: N. A. Sinis, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
ord in my roffice this 5 day of Marender, 1969, at 8:45 or clock AM.
s duly recorded on the ff day of Ray. , 1969, Book No. 1/6 on Page 780
itness my hand-and seal of office, this the // of November 1959
By Stales Spanne : D. C.

near 116 - a 781 9

WARRANTY DEED

3285

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars cash in hand paid us and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged we, ROTH E. HOOK and LUCILLE R. HOOK, Individually, and MADISON COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto CLARIDGE AND ASSOCIATES, INC., a Mississippi Corporation, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 133.0 feet on the East side of U. S. 51 Highway North of Canton, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as beginning at a point that is described as beginning at the NW corner of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$, Section 18, and running S 86 degrees 20 minutes W for 833 feet to the East side of said U.S. 51 Highway, thence N 17 degrees 35 minutes E for 64 feet to the SW corner of property and point of beginning of lot being described said point of beginning is also described as being 724 feet N 17 degrees 35 minutes E along the east side of said U. S. 51 Highway from the NW corner of Lot 97 in City of Canton, and from said point of beginning run thence N 17 degrees 35 minutes E for 133.0 feet, thence S 86 degrees 00 minutes E for 474.0 feet, along a hedgerow, thence running N 19 degrees 35 minutes E for 173.0 feet, thence north for 130.0 feet, thence S 88 degrees 55 minutes E for 425.0 feet, thence south for 315.0 feet, thence N 86 degrees 25 minutes W for 425.2 feet, thence south for 63 feet, thence N 86 degrees 25 minutes W for 315.5 feet, thence S 85 degrees 30 minutes W for 250.0 feet to the point of beginning, and all being in the $S_{\frac{1}{2}}$ of the N $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 18, Township 9, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

LESS AND EXCEPT. A lot or parcel of land being described as beginning at point that is located as follows: From the Northwest corner of the SE \(\frac{1}{4}\), Section 18, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, and running South 86 degrees 20 minutes West for 833 feet to the East side of U. S. Highway 51, thence North 17 degrees 35 minutes East for 64 feet, thence North 17 degrees 35 minutes East for 133 feet, thence South 86 degrees 00 minutes East for 474 feet, along a hedgerow, thence

BECH 116 WE 782

running North 19 degrees 35 minutes East for 173.0 feet to a point of beginning; and from said point of beginning go North a distance of 130 feet, thence South 88 degrees 55 minutes East for 425 feet, thence South for 315.0 feet, thence North 86 degrees 25 minutes West for 425.2 feet, thence North a distance of 185 feet more or less, to the point of beginning, and all being situated in the S $\frac{1}{2}$ of the N $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 18, Township 9 North, Range 3 East, Madison County, Mississippi, together with an easement for ingress and egress across contiguous properties of grantor from and to U.S. Highway 51.

SUBJECT to the following, to-wit:

1. The City o	f Canton, C	ounty of M	ladison and St	ate of	
	•		_	•	
Mississippı ad valor	em taxes fo	or the year	1969 which a	hall be	
prorated as follows:	Grantors	5/60	; Grantee	16 th	

2. This property constitutes no part of the Grantor's home-stead.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 4 day of 71 CV 2 miles, 1969.

Roth E. Hook, Individually

Lucille R. Hook, Individually

President, Madison County Broadcasting Company, Inc.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Secretary

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON LRHAPSA

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned au thority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, ROTH E. HOOK, Individually and LUCILLE R. HOOK, Individually, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing

instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the lm Notary Public COMMISSION EXPIRES: COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned,

and Licella Liebt. who ledged to me that they are the least and feature respectively of MADISON COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC., a Mississippi Corporation and that as such they did sign, affix the corporate seal thereto and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated in the name of, for and on behalf of said Corporation they being first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the _, 1969. 71 macinher (SEAL) Notary Public COMMISSION EXPIRES: STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 5 day of Maxember, 1967, at 11:00 o'clock A.M., and was duly recorded on the // day of // day of // in my office) _on Page_*781* , 196*9*, Book No.<u>///</u> /W. A. SIMS, Clerk

DOOR 116 of 184

WARRANTY DEED

-0 J289

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned GORDON PENN, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto L. V. SUMLER, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 6, Penn Subdivision, Madison County, Mississippi, more properly described as follows:

Beginning at a point that is .50 feet East of the SW corner of the SEX of Section 9, T8N, R1W, Thence North 400 feet, thence East 280 feet, thence South 70 feet, thence West 280 feet, thence south 330 feet to point of beginning, all in Section 9, T8N, R1W, Madison County, Mississippi.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all restrictive covenants and ordinances of record on the above described property.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 22 day of October,

1969

CORPON PENN

O

mm 116 ~m785

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Minor

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid, GORDON PENN, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL, this 22 day of October, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

2/10/2000

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W.A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record, in my office this 5 day of Manual 1969, at 1:00 o'clock A M., and was duly recorded on the 1/ day of Man., 1969, Book No. 1/6 on Page 78/.

In my office.

Wrings's my hand and seal of office, this the 1/ of Manual 1969.

By Blades Space D. C.

in 5235

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned FRANK D. SIMPSON and F. W. ESTES, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto J. C. GRAYER, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 10, Block "BB" Magnolia Heights Subdivision, Part 4 according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Plat Book 5 at Page 23.

This conveyance is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- (1) All oil, gas and other minerals on or under the described property.
- (2) All easements affecting the described property for installation and maintenance of sewer lines as shown on Plat of Magnolia Heights Subdivision, Part 4, in Plat Book 5 at Page 23.
- (3) The conditions and reservations contained in a certain deed dated December 5, 1949, recorded in Book 45, Page 8; and that deed dated July 14, 1950, recorded in Book 47, Page 345 of the records of Madison County, Mississippi.
- (4) That certain lien of Persimmon-Burnt Corn
 Water Management District recorded in Minute Book
 37, Page 524 of Madison County Mississippi Records.

DECH 116 ot 64787

- (5) The Madison County Zoning and Subdivision,
 Ordinance adopted April 6, 1964 recorded in
 Supervisor's Minute Book AD at Page 266.
- (7) Rights of way of Mississippi Power and Light Company of record in Book 45, Page 246, Book 44, Page 68; Book 43, Page 400 of the Madison County, Mississippi records.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this ___ day of November, 1969

F. W. ESTES

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF final

personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the county aforesaid, FRANK D. SIMPSON and F. W. ESTES, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this ___ day of November, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY commission expires:

STATE OF WISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 5 day of Navembers, 1969, at 11:05 o'clock A.M., and was duly recorded on the 11 day of Nav., 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 186 in my, office

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the // of November 77. A. SIMS, Clerk

. p. c.

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

₹0 J2S6

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the herein named SHEPPARD AND COMPANY, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto AUBREY LEE HAMMACK and wife, RUTH B. HAMMACK, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 28 Sheppard Estates, a subdivision, according to a map or plat thereof in Plat Book 5 at Page 6 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made as a part of this description.

This conveyance is made subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- (1) 1969 City, County and State advalorem taxes not yet due and payable.
- (2) One-half interest in all oil, gas, and other minerals reserved by prior owners.
- (3) Town of Flora Zoning Ordinances.
- (5) Protective covenants recorded in Book 343,
 Page 489 of the records of the Chancery Clerk of
 Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this _ day of of officer, 1969.

SHEPPARD AND COMPANY

BY: SHEPPARD, PRESIDENT

BOCK 116 STE 789

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF Hends

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, T. L. SHEPPARD, who acknowledged that he is the duly authorized officer of SHEPPARD AND COMPANY, and that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year' therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND SEAL this day of Getober, 1969.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Myrcommission expires:

2/13/12

BOOK 116 P/ SE 790

WARRANTY DEED

WHEREAS, JOHN OLIVE, CLARISEY OLIVE and JOE OLIVE Jointly owned the following described real property in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

All that part of the W2 NW1, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East that lies south of a public road; and

WHER FAS, John Olive pass ed intestate in 1963, Clarisey Olive, his wife passed intestate in 1954 and Joe Olive, their son, passed intestate in 1966. Joe Olive was a single man when he passed and left no heirs other than his two sisters, Sallie O. Crouther and Louisa O. Wilson; and

WHEREAS, the sole and only heirs at law of John Olive and Clarisey Olive are Sallie O. Crouther, Louisa O. Wilson and Andy Olive; and

WHEREAS, Andy Olive passed intestate in 1964, leaving as his sole and only heirs at law his children, Marie Olive, James Olive, E., C. Olive and Classie Olive as he was divorced from his wife; and

NOW for a valuable consideration cash in hand paid the grantors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, LOUISA O. WILSON and SALLIE O. CROUTHER do hereby convey and warrant unto MARIE OLIVE, JAMES OLIVE, E. C. OLIVE and CLASSIE OLIVE the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land fronting 530.8 feet on the south side of a public road, being a part of the W& NWL, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point that is 379.2 feet west of the southeast corner of the W½ NW½ of said Section 26 and run north for 2180 feet to a point on the south line of said public road; thence southwesterly along the south line of said public road for 530.8 feet to a point; thence south for 1872.9 feet to a point on the south line of the W½ NW½ of said Section 26; thence east for 433 feet to the point of beginning, containing 20.1 acres more or less. Reference to this description is further made as shown by description and plat attached to this deed and further described as Parcel #2, Joe Olive Estate.

All parties to this deed are adults and under no legal disabilities. The above described property is no part of any of grantors homestead. WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the

CUZAS

SALLIE O. CROUTHER

BOOM : 116 PAGE 791

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI.

MADISON COUNTY -

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state the within named LOUISA O. WILSON and SALLIE O. CROUTHER, who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this the _______ day of .

BOOK 116 PFGE 792

SEORGE W COVINGTON

Canton, Mississippi 39046

ELDON H. TYNER. JA.

------ **559 29**1

August 15, 1969

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>

JOHN OLIVE EST.

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land fronting 530.8 feet on the south side of a public road, being a part of the W2 NW4, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point that is 379.2 feet west of the SE corner of the W¹₂ NW¹₄ of said Section 26 and run North for 2180 feet to a point on the south line of said public road; Thence Southwesterly along the south line of said public road for 530.8 feet to a point; Thence South for 1872.9 feet to a point on the south line of the W¹₂ NW¹₄ of said Section 26; Thence East for 433 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 20.1 Acres more or less.

COVINGTON & TYNER REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

BY: Wolden H. Tyner Jr. C.B.

ern 110 kæyde

DEING AS SHOWN ALL THAT PART OF THE WYNEY, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 11 NOVER, RANGE 4 EAST, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPE, THAT LIES LOUTH OF THE PUBLIC ROAD. COVINGTON & TYNER COVINGIONAL ENGINEERS
3-2012 OR 650-4140 OR 859-1634
P. O. BOX 143
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI. O R ORTH HLNO T H 448 872 8 <u>_</u> o 379.2 S T August 15, 1969 ... --

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

2. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

3. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

3. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

3. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

4. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

5. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify the county of said County of sai

WARRANTY DEED_

INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars cash in hand paid us, and the assumption by the Grantees of the payment of the unpaid balance, both principal and interest, that certain indebtedness to Reid-McGee and Company, Jackson, Mississippi, which is described in and secured by deeds of trust recorded in Books 291 at page 28 and in Book 291 at page 499 and having been assigned by instrument dated March 30, 1962, to Nonotuck Savings Bank as recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, upon and covering the hereinafter described real property, such payment to be made in accordance with the terms, conditions and obligations of said deed of trust, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CHARLES R. PIERCE and wife, PATRICIA D. PIERCE, do hereby convey and warrant unto CAREY L. MOAK and wife, MARY TARTER MOAK, as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land fronting 80.0 feet on the north side of George Street in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as being all of Lot 25 of the Highland Park Estates, a subdivision in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following, to-wit:

1. City of Canton, County of Madison, and State of Mississippi ad valorem taxes for the year 1969 which are assumed by

DECH 116 9/05795

the Grantees herein

- 2. The reservation and/or exception of one half of all, oil, gas and other minerals in, on, or under the subject property by prior grantors.
- 3. Restrictive covenants as recorded in Book 227 at page 482 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 4. The Grantors herein do hereby assign and set over unto the Grantees herein all accrued escrow funds incident to the above described indebtedness and being presently held by Reid-McGee and Company, Jackson, Mississippi.
- 5. The City of Canton, Mississippi Zoning Ordinance of 1958, as amended.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the / 2 day of

.

Charles R. Pierce

Patricia A. Ys

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON .

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the above mentioned jurisdiction, CHARLES R. PIERCE and PATRICIA D. PIERCE, who acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the . 1969. COMMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1, W. A. Siths, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in the office this 5 day of Management, 1969, at 12: 20 clock P.M., and was duly recorded on the // day of 7/20.

in/my,office.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the // of . 1969, Book No. 116 on Page 794

116 PAGE 7 BOOK

INDEXEL

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

For and in consideration of the price and sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and the assumption by the grantees herein of an indebtedness to First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Canton, Canton, Mississippi, secured by deed of trust of record in Book 317 at page 486 of the records of mortgages and deeds. of trust on land in Chancery Clerk's Office of Madison County, Mississippr, upon which there is a principal balance of said indebtedness unpaid in the amount of \$10,300.14, we, GEORGE F. PERMENTER and wife, VIVIAN B. PERMENTER, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto BILLY RAY PERMENTER and BARBARA ANN PERMENTER, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property located in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the intersection of the north line of North Street with the east line of Miller Street and run east 68 feet to the southwest corner of property heretofore sold to Ray Gilbert, thence North at right angles to North Street along the west line of the Gilbert lot 150 feet, thence west parallel to North Street 68 feet, more or less, to the east line of Miller Street, thence south along the east line of Miller Street, thence south along the east line of Miller Street 150 feet to the point of beginning, being a part of Lots 1, 2 and 3 of Block 7 of Center Terrace Subdivision of the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

Together with all buildings and improvements thereon and the hereditaments, appurtenances and all other rights thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

The grantors herein agree to pay ad valorem taxes for the year 1969.

Executed this 28 day of October, 1969...

PERMENTER

BOOK 116 ~ GE 798

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Before me, the undersigned authority within and for the above jurisdiction, this day personally appeared GEORGE F.
PERMENTER, who duly acknowledged that he signed, executed and delivered the above deed on the day and year therein written.

Witness my signature and official seal this 28 day

Olbie M. Holsi

iw commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Before me, the undersigned authority within and for the above jurisdiction, this day personally appeared VIVIAN B. PERMENTER, who duly acknowledged that she signed, executed and delivered the above deed on the day and year therein written.

Witness my signature and official seal this 29 day of

Oldie M. Hover

My commission expires:

" Dea. 15, 197B

¹⁰ 3293

. For a valuable consideration cash in hand paid to me by Ida Mae Bennett, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the further consideration of the assumption and payment by the said Ida Mae Bennett of that deed of trust dated April 14, 1969 and filed for record in land deed of trust book 368 on page 277 in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi, which deed of trust is in the original amount of Six Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 (\$6,500.00) Dollars, due by me to the State Mutual Federal Savings & Loan Association of Jackson, Mississippi, I, Clarence Chinn, do hereby convey and warrant unto the said Ida Mae Bennett the following described property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

From a point that is the northwest corner of the Clarence Chinn property and is 1277.5 feet West of the northeast corner of SW1 of NW1, Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, run thence East for 300.0 feet to the northeast corner of lot or parcel being described and the point of beginning, and from said point of beginning run thence West for 100.0 feet, thence running S 0° 20' W for 150.0 feet to north side of drive, thence running East for 100.0 feet along said drive, thence running N 0° 20' E for 150.0 feet to the point of beginning, and all being situated in the SW1 of NW1, Section 24, Township 9 North, Range 2 East, near City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi. County, Mississippi.

This conveyance is subject to a reservation of one-half (1/2) of the oil, gas, and other minerals reserved by former owners.

This conveyance is also subject to the zoning ordinances of Madison County, Mississippi.

It is agreed and understood that the 1969 ad valorem taxes on the above described property will be paid by the grantor.

Witness my signature, this the all day of October, 1969.

Clarence Chinn

State of Mississippi

Madison County

Madison County

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority

in and for said County and State, the within named Clarence Chinn who
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on
the day and year therein mentioned as and for his act and deed.

Siven under my hand and seal of office, this the 2/
day of October, 1969.

Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in my office this 5th day of Management, 1969, at 2:00 o'clock M., and was duly recorded on the // day of now., 1969, Book No. //6
in the office, with and and seal of office, this the // of November

W.A. SIMS, Clerk

By Blasys facel on Page 222

<u>WARRAN</u>TY

WHEREAS, JOHN OLIVE, CLARISEY OLIVE and JOE OLIVE jointly owned the following described real property in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

All that part of the Wi NWi, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East that lies south of a public road; and

WHEREAS, John Olive passed intestate in 1963, Clarisey Olive, his . wife, passed intestate in 1954 and Joe Olive, their son, passed intestate in 1966. Joe Olive was a single man when he passed and left no heirs other than his two sisters, Sallie O. Crouther and Louisa O. Wilson; and

WHEREAS, the sole and only heirs at law of John Olive and Clarisey Olive are Sallie O. Crouther, Louisa O. Wilson and Andy Olive; and

WHEREAS, Andy Olive passed intestate in 1964, leaving as his sole and only heirs at law his children, Marie Olive, James Olive, E. C. Olive and Classie Olive as he was divorced from his wife; and

NOW for a valuable consideration cash in hand paid the grantors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we LOUISA O. WILSON, MARIE OLIVE, JAMES OLIVE, E. C. OLIVE and CLASSIE OLIVE do hereby convey and warrant unto SALLIE O. CROUTHER the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land fronting 464.8 feet on the south side of a public road, being a part of the W2 NWt, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of the W½ NW½ of said Section 26 and run west for 379.2 feet to a point; thence north for 2180 feet to a point on the south line of said public road; thence northeasterly along the south line of said road for 464.8 feet to a point on the east line of said W½ NW½; thence south for 2448.4 feet to the point of beginning, containing 20.1 acres more or less. Reference to this description is further made as shown by description and plat attached to this deed and further described as Parcel #3, John Olive Estate.

All parties to this deed are adults and under no legal disabilities. The above described property is no part of any of grantors homestead. WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this the

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

BOOK 116 PAGE 801

MADISON COUNTY

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state the within named, LOUISA O. WILSON, MARIE OLIVE, JAMES OLIVE, E. C. OLIVE and CLASSIE OLIVE, who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this the Edd day of November,

(SEALT)

T. COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1-1-72

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC I Islady Springer, DC GEORGE W. COVINGTON

Colingian & Cyner
EDISTRIC PROPERTIES AND ENGINEERS
7 P. O BOX 143
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046

August 15, 1969

800K 116 PVCE 802

DESCRIPTION

JOHN OLIVE EST.

PARCEL' 3

A parcel of land fronting 464.8 feet on the south side of a public road, being a part of the W2 NW4, Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 4 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SE corner of the W1 NW1 of said Section 26 and run West for 379.2 feet to a point; Thence North for 2180 feet to a point on the south line of said public road; Thence Northeasterly along the south line of said road for 464.8 feet to a point on the east line of said W2 NW1; Thence South for 2448.4 feet to the point of beginning, Containing 20.1 Acres more or less.

COVINGTON & TYNER REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

Weldon H. Tyner Jr., C.E.

.

THE JOHN OLIVE ESTATE-BEING AS SHOWN ALL THAT PART OF THE W! NW!, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, THAT LIES SOUTH OF THE PUBLIC ROAD. BOOK 116 PACE 803 COVINGTON & TYNER REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS BL9-LD12 OR BL0-: 45 U. U.J9-1634 P. O. BOX 143 CANTON, MISSISSIPPI RCEL ORT I ထ 0 \$817.788

SFATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

SFATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. W. A. Sims, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, certify the county of said C